
  AT THE INTERSECTION OF BUSINESS AND COMMUNITY



the League of Longfellow artists

CONNECT  •  CREATE  •  GROW

Get involved with Longfellow’s artist organization— 
artists and art appreciators welcome! Help us promote 
and celebrate what makes our neighborhood a great 
place to live and work.

3rd weekend in September

LoLaArt.org

LoLa Winter
Fine Art 

Exhibition

Late February



PAGE 3WWW.LONGFELLOWBUSINESSASSOCIATION.ORG ... at the intersection of community and business

The Longfellow Business Directory has been an 
important part of the Longfellow community going back to 
the 1990s. It was started to help foster better communica-
tion within the business community, and partially paid with 
Minneapolis Neighborhood Revitalization Program funds. 
When the grant money dried up, the Longfellow Business 
Association (LBA) wanted to continue publishing this im-
portant directory to link residents with local businesses. 
The LBA approached the Longfellow Nokomis Messenger 
about taking on the project despite the absence of an out-
side funding source.

While prior Directories had contained some adver-
tising, the question posed to the Messenger was whether 
there would be enough support in the Longfellow business 
community through advertising to cover the costs of the 
printing and distribution of the Directory to the Longfellow 
community. The answer was “yes.” The business commu-
nity agreed this directory provided an important link to local 
residents as it was delivered to each home in the commu-
nity and was also available directly at local businesses. 
It’s a way for businesses to connect with customers and 
a way for residents to identify the myriad of businesses 
within walking distance. It’s something residents can hold 
in their hands, flip through, and keep in a drawer for easy 
reference. 

The question, “Where did I see that?” becomes a lot easier 
to answer. You saw it in the Longfellow Business Directory.

The first Longfellow Business and Community Direc-
tory published in cooperation with the Longfellow Nokomis 
Messenger was produced in 2004. Do you remember the 
vibrant mosaic of the Lake Street Bridge in full autumn 
bloom on the front cover? The text on the cover described 
it as “Your guide for everything you need to work and live 
in the Longfellow area of Minneapolis.” Since then the 
Longfellow Business Directory has been published every 
two years, and is released with the December issue of the 
Messenger.

The 2022 Longfellow Business Directory is the 10th 
book that the two organizations have partnered on. LBA 
staff gather the information on Longfellow businesses, and 
Messenger staff sell the ads, produce the layout, and han-
dle the printing and delivery. Starting with the 2018 Direc-
tory, a portion of the proceeds from the Directory has been 
earmarked as a contribution to the LBA annual budget to 
further support an integral neighborhood resource at the 
intersection of community and business. 

Be sure to tell us how you’re using this book – and 
how it’s helping you shop local and support the businesses 
right down the street.

Kim Jakus 
Longfellow Business Association

Denis Woulfe & Tesha M. Christensen
Longfellow Nokomis Messenger

A LONGFELLOW PARTNERSHIP

The Longfellow Business Directory is 
published by TMC Publications Co., in 
partnership with the Longfellow Business 
Association. The Longfellow Nokomis 
Messenger  is a monthly community 
publication in the Longfellow and Nokomis 
areas of Minneapolis, owned and operated by 
TMC Publications, CO. Visit our website for 
our calendar and publication dates.

Owner & Editor:
Tesha M. Christensen, 612-345-9998
tesha@longfellownokomismessenger.com

Advertising & Marketing: 
Denis Woulfe, 651-917-4183  
denis@longfellownokomismessenger.com

Design & Layout: Tesha M. Christensen

Printing: Forum Communications Printing

TMC Publications and The Messenger are 
for profit and for a purpose – and we 
don’t sacrifice one for the other. 
We consider ourselves a zebra 
company, one that is both 

black and white. As a media company, we work 
to highlight issues, solve real, meaningful 
problems, and repair existing social systems. 
We are working with our readers and advertis-
ers to create a more just and responsible soci-
ety that hears, helps and heals the customers 
and communities we serve.

All rights reserved. The contents of the 
Directory cannot be reproduced without 
express written 
permission of the 
publisher. Copyright 
© 2021.

5139 34th Ave. S. #17097
Minneapolis, MN 55417

612-345-9998
longfellownokomismessenger.com

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/
LongfellowNokomisMessenger/

Instagram: LongfellowNokomisMessenger

Messenger

News for you!

READ
then

RECYCLE



PAGE 4

SUPPORT LOCAL BUY LOCAL

WWW.LONGFELLOWNOKOMISMESSENGER.COM ... Relevant | Local | Trustworthy

A BETTER BUSINESS AS USUAL
Small business 
organizations 

like LBA are crucial 
connecting points 

in our communities.

by Anna Tsantir, 
LBA Board member & owner of Two Bettys Green Cleaning

Since we last printed the Longfellow Business Directory in early 
2020, our business community, landscape and daily rhythms 
have been substantially and irrevocably changed. COVID-19 
has presented a strange new reality where some businesses 
experienced the best years since being founded, while others 
were decimated. And some only survived because of federal aid 
for small businesses. Through our Portraits from 6 ft project (see 
page 8), the Longfellow Business Association has highlighted the 
experiences of our local businesses during a time of incredible 
uncertainty. 

When the heart of our neighborhood, Downtown Longfellow, 
was destroyed in the civil unrest following the murder of 
George Floyd, our community was shaken. As we look out 
over vacant lots, it may seem as though little has changed or 
been accomplished over the last year and half. But, out of the 
rubble, a coalition of businesses and property owners at Lake 
and Minnehaha formed Longfellow Rising, and our partner 
organization Redesign has purchased the historic Coliseum >>

LAKE STREET PERSEPCTIVE



PAGE 5WWW.LONGFELLOWBUSINESSASSOCIATION.ORG ... at the intersection of community and business

building - one of the only buildings at the intersection to 
survive the civil unrest (see pages 6-7). Both organizations 
are committed to rebuilding with a vision that prioritizes 
sustainability, racial justice, the arts and healing space that 
recognizes the trauma experienced by our BIPOC communities 
for centuries leading up to the murder of George Floyd. 

This is not business as usual. For companies that have gone 
through the pandemic and a civil uprising first hand, there 
seems no other option but to evolve into something better 
and new. At Two Bettys we have seen some real positives. 
We have had to collectively figure out paid leave and time 
off for sick or quarantined employees (or those who need 
to care for family). We are learning techniques to remove 
bias from our hiring processes. Businesses are figuring 
out how to increase wages to stabilize our workforce with 
livable income and safety nets. These shifts towards a more 
sustainable workplace for all only improve company culture. 
As businesses, we have the power and agency to impact 
our entire community, to create a better place to live in the 
neighborhoods we call home.

Whether it is physical rebuilding or an internal changes of 
company culture, this opportunity for transformation will not 
be quick or easy. To see these changes through will require 
a space where everyone at the table is able to share more 
experiences and points of view than ever. In business, 
change management only works when there is collaboration 
and communication. I heard a quote at a Pollen event here in 
Minneapolis, the kind you quickly write down on whatever you 
have handy (I still have that scribble on a napkin pinned to 
the wall in my office): “Collaboration - you know you are doing 
it when it hurts a little.” 

Change often causes discomfort - and that discomfort is an 
invaluable tool in finding our way through challenge. Even 
when it’s uncomfortable or difficult, we do it anyway because 
the outcomes are not only worth it, but imperative.

The Longfellow Business Association and our partner 
organizations are crucial for connection, collaboration, and 
making our voices heard. We are more powerful when we 
come together to create a new way to do “business as usual.” 
Through both Covid and the civil unrest, we have seen first 
hand how our communities, both residents and business, can 
come together to support and lift up the beloved, integral, 
and struggling businesses in our neighborhoods. In this 
transformative time for our city, these connections are more 
crucial than ever. We are taking the lessons and using them 
to continue to build back a better Longfellow and beyond - for 
everyone.

The silver lining 
of the struggles 
of 2020 & 2021 
is that we have 
all seen new and 
better ways to do 
“business as usual.” 
Anna Tsantir, Two Bettys

Photos by Carina Lofgren, Portraits from 6ft
ABOVE Ricardo Levins Morales is an artist and organizer with a studio 
located on Minnehaha Avenue.
PREVIOUS PAGE  Ekta Prakash moved to Minneapolis 20 years ago as 
an immigrant from India and has served as CAPI’s CEO for the last 14 
years.

>>
Curious?
Read more about CAPI USA 
and Ricardo Levins Morales at  
www.longfellowbusinessassociation.org

//



PAGE 6

SUPPORT LOCAL BUY LOCAL

WWW.LONGFELLOWNOKOMISMESSENGER.COM ... Relevant | Local | Trustworthy

by Dan Kennedy, 
LBA Board member & lawyer at Kennedy & Cain Whether you’re 

attending an event or 
volunteering at George 
Floyd Memorial Square, 
attending Open Streets, 
or spending time around 
Minnehaha & Lake, that 
change is palpable. 

The year 2020 was challenging for the Longfellow business 
community, particularly in the main commercial intersection 
of Lake Street and Minnehaha Avenue referred to as 
Downtown Longfellow. The COVID pandemic closed 
restaurants and other businesses.  Before the first wave had 
passed, the murder of George Floyd sparked civil unrest 
focused on the Third Precinct headquarters at Lake and 
Minnehaha. In the ensuing days, 17 buildings within two 
blocks of the Precinct were burned beyond rehabilitation.  
Many more were heavily damaged. The destruction affected 
the national chains (Target, Cub, Aldi, Auto Zone, Wendy’s, 
Arby’s), but most of the destroyed buildings belonged to local 
residents who owned both the property and the business 
inside. These owners lost their property and their livelihood. 
Worse yet, they had to pay to demolish the ruins - demolition 
of the Odd Fellows building alone exceeded $400,000.
 
These owners and other stakeholders began to meet in 
June 2020 to look to the future. Soon after, they formed 
the nonprofit Longfellow Rising to coordinate a thoughtful 
approach to analyzing the status quo before May 2020 and 
plan for a brighter tomorrow.
 
The mission of Longfellow Rising is to rebuild Downtown 
Longfellow with equity, sustainability, and belonging. As 
our community rebuilds a commercial district, we seek to 
address and remedy past practices of structural inequality, 
unsustainable practices, and selective inclusiveness. The 
desired outcome is an improvement in both the physical 
structures and societal structures that make up our 
community.
 
With donations and grants, Longfellow Rising worked with 
consultants to study key properties on the south side of 
Lake Street, notably including the Odd Fellows, Gandhi 
Mahal, and Migizi buildings on 27th Avenue. This study 
addressed questions of ownership, usage, parking, design, 
sustainability, and a focus on community access. Through 
community engagement, Longfellow Rising is seizing this 
unanticipated opportunity to pursue a collective approach to 
recreating this central part of our community. 

Connect with Longfellow 
Rising by emailing 
longfellowrising@gmail.com 
or liking the Facebook page.

1

LAKE STREET STORIESRISINGLONGFELLOW 

//

Ruhel Islam at the Gandhi Mahal site. Photo by Jan Willms

>>



PAGE 7WWW.LONGFELLOWBUSINESSASSOCIATION.ORG ... at the intersection of community and business

The Colisum, a community commercial center since 1917, 
was almost destroyed following the civil unrest after the 
murder of George Floyd. In order to restore this historic 
80,000 square-foot building, Redesign, a non-profit community 
development corporation, has closed on the acquisition of 
the space, located at 2708 East Lake Street. Preserving 
and redeveloping the Coliseum 
building has been identified as a high 
priority by neighborhood residents, 
community leaders, and partners.
 
This completed acquisition will allow 
Redesign to restore the building, 
which would have otherwise been 
demolished by its previous owners. 
The non-profit organization has 
partnered with a number of Black-
owned businesses to own and 
operate the building once restored. 
Among these Black entrepreneurs 
are Alicia Belton of Urban Design 
Perspectives, Janice Downing of 
CommonSense Consulting@Work, 
and Chris Montana of Du Nord Crafts & Spirits. Once the 
building is remodeled, it will be a space for local and BIPOC 
entrepreneurs to establish and grow their small businesses. 
It will also provide an opportunity for the community to feel 
inspired and hopeful after the destruction last year. The 
redevelopment plan also includes temporary window art 
pieces by local artisans, which will redress the building and 
provide hope and encouragement that a new BIPOC led era of 
the Coliseum building is coming.

REACH is part of the Lake Street Leadership Recovery 
Coalition (LSLRC), a group of community leaders who came 
together to collaborate on recovery and renewal efforts  after 
the civil uprising following the murder of George Floyd. 
Work has begun, but it may be years or even decades 
before we see visible outcomes of new development, rebuilt 
infrastructure and strengthened social supports. Powderhorn 
Park Neighborhood Association (PPNA) serves as the 
administrator for R.E.A.C.H.

RESTORING THE COLISEUM
From Racial Equity And Community Health
www.reachtwincities.org2

As we heal the Coliseum, 
it is a sign that the 
broader community 
along Lake St. is healing. 
Taylor Smrikarova, Redesign

Top & middle photos by Terry Faust

//



PAGE 8

SUPPORT LOCAL BUY LOCAL

WWW.LONGFELLOWNOKOMISMESSENGER.COM ... Relevant | Local | Trustworthy

Portraits from 6ft is a project 
of photographer Carina 
Lofgren that captures 
Minnesotans’ everyday 
lives amid the Covid-19 
crisis. During this time 
of uncertainty and social 
distance, this project brings 
people together by sharing 
unique stories from our 
community. The LBA and 
our partner organization 
Redesign are working 
with Carina to document 
Longfellow businesses 
impacted by the pandemic.

COMMUNITY PROJECT

>> See more stories 
& photos at  

www.longfellowbusinessassociation.org

PORTRAITS FROM 6FT
THE LIFT

TACOS EL PRIMO

LIGE’S BEAUTY & BARBERSHOP 

MOTHER 
EARTH 

GARDENS
HAPPY 
HUMAN 
FITNESS



PAGE 9WWW.LONGFELLOWBUSINESSASSOCIATION.ORG ... at the intersection of community and business

“We are asking questions about what our 
community needs, trying to use our space 

and resources to meet those needs, and trying 
to hold onto connections and awakenings that 
have been made possible by all this change.” 
~ Eat for Equity Executive Director 
Emily Torgrimson

“The art I create - and that we distribute 
- is intended to be medicinal, supporting 

people’s resilience in the face of oppression. 
The pandemic has made it obvious (to those 
who might have missed it) that inequality and 
injustice are disease vectors. My art supports 
people’s struggles for adequate housing, wages, 
healthy food and a clean environment - the true 
building blocks of public health.” 
~ Ricardo Levins Morales

“Being honest with yourself and those 
around you about your moods and struggles 

is the quickest way back to happiness.” 
~ Amber Walker of Happy Human Fitness

COMMUNITY VOICES

EAT FOR EQUITY

KMS AIR DUCT 
CLEANING

RICARDO LEVINS 
MORALES ART STUDIO

1

2

3



PAGE 10

SUPPORT LOCAL BUY LOCAL

WWW.LONGFELLOWNOKOMISMESSENGER.COM ... Relevant | Local | Trustworthy

ARTS & ENTERTAINMENT
ART CLASSES/SUPPLIES.........................12
ARTISTS & GALLERIES.............................12
DANCE STUDIOS.......................................12
MUSIC ........................................................12
NEWS/MEDIA..............................................12
THEATER & CABARET .............................12

AUTO & CYCLE
AUTO BODY...............................................12
AUTO CLEANING.......................................13
BICYCLE SALES & SERVICE....................13
GAS STATIONS..........................................13
MOTORCYCLE SALES & SERVICE..........13
RENTAL.......................................................13
REPAIR & MAINTENANCE.........................13
SALES.........................................................14
SMALL ENGINE REPAIR............................14
TIRES..........................................................14
TOWING .....................................................14

COMMERCIAL/
INDUSTRIAL

BUILDING SUPPLIES.................................14
DISASTER & CLEAN UP............................14
GRAIN ELEVATORS...................................14
MANUFACTURING & MACHINING............14
METAL RECYCLING...................................14

COMMUNITY RESOURCES
ADVOCACY................................................15
CHILD CARE/ EDUCATION........................15
CHURCHES................................................15
COMMUNITY ORGANIZATIONS................17
EMPLOYMENT & TRAINING......................17
EVENT SPACE............................................17
HUMAN SERVICES....................................17
LABOR ORGANIZATIONS..........................18
LIBRARIES..................................................18
PARKS.........................................................18
POST OFFICE............................................18
PUBLIC SAFETY........................................18
SCHOOLS...................................................18

FINANCIAL SERVICES
BANKS........................................................18
FINANCIAL PLANNING..............................18
INSURANCE...............................................18
TAXES, ACCOUNTING & PAYROLL..........19

FOOD & LIQUOR
BAKERY......................................................19
BREWERY/DISTILLERY.............................19
CATERING..................................................19
COFFEE SHOPS & JUICE BARS .............19
FAST FOOD................................................19
GROCERY STORES...................................21
ICE CREAM................................................21
LIQUOR STORES.......................................21
PIZZA...........................................................21
RESTAURANTS & BARS............................21

HAIR & BEAUTY
BARBERS...................................................22
HAIR & SKIN ..............................................22
NAILS..........................................................22
TATTOOS....................................................23

HEALTH & WELLNESS
CHIROPRACTORS.....................................23
DENTISTS...................................................23
EXERCISE & FITNESS...............................23
HEALING BODY WORK.............................24
HEALTH CARE...........................................24
HOME HEALTH CARE................................24
MEDICAL EQUIPMENT..............................25
MENTAL HEALTH.......................................25
OPTICAL & HEARING................................25

HOME 
MAINTENANCE/ 
IMPROVEMENT

ARCHITECTS & DESIGNERS....................25
BUILDING SUPPLIES.................................26
CLEANING..................................................26
CONTRACTORS.........................................26
GARDEN/LANDSCAPE/TREE....................26
HARDWARE................................................27

PEST CONTROL.........................................27
RENTAL EQUIPMENT................................27
SOLAR........................................................27
WELDING....................................................27
WOODWORKING.......................................27

PETS & VETS
PET SUPPLIES & GROOMING..................27
VETERINARIANS........................................28

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
ATTORNEYS...............................................28
AUDIO/VIDEO PRODUCTION....................28
COMPUTER/TECH SUPPORT...................28
CONSULTING.............................................28
FUNERAL SERVICES.................................28
GRAPHIC DESIGN/ PRINTING..................28
LAUNDRY & CLEANERS...........................29
MAILING & SUPPLIES................................29
MOVERS.....................................................29
SEWING & ALTERATIONS.........................29
SIGNAGE....................................................29
T-SHIRT & SCREEN PRINTING.................29
TRANSLATION............................................29
TRANSPORTATION....................................29
WRITING/EDITING.....................................29

REAL ESTATE
COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT................29
HOUSING....................................................30
REALTORS/PROPERTY MANAGERS.......30

RETAIL
ANTIQUES & VINTAGE .............................30
BIG BOX......................................................31
BOOKSTORE..............................................31
CLOTHING..................................................31
FLORAL & GREENERY..............................31
FURNITURE................................................31
GAMES........................................................31
GIFTS & SPECIALTY..................................31
PHARMACY................................................32
TOBACCO...................................................32

STORAGE	 32

INDEX OF BUSINESSES	33

LIST OF BUSINESS CATEGORIES



PAGE 11WWW.LONGFELLOWBUSINESSASSOCIATION.ORG ... at the intersection of community and business

Alexander’s Import Auto Repair......................... 13
American Family Insurance............................... 18
Anderson Realty................................................. 36
Awakenings...Gifts and Guidance for the Soul.31
Becketwood........................................................ 35
Boker’s Inc............................................................ 2
BRIX Real Estate............................................... 30
CorAzoN Gift Gallery.......................................... 32
Dave Knutson Siding.......................................... 25
Dragons Wynd.................................................... 24
East Lake Liquor................................................ 18
El Norteno Market and Deli................................ 19
Five Element Martial Arts & Healing.................. 26

Forage Modern Workshop................................. 30
Fun City Dogs..................................................... 26
Gardening Angel Garden Design...................... 27
Great River Radon............................................. 24
Hi-Lo Diner.......................................................... 19
Ingebretsens....................................................... 32
Jawaahir Dance Company................................ 12
Kennedy Cain Law Office.................................. 28
Lake Area Discovery Center.............................. 16
Lake Street Council............................................ 14
LOLA..................................................................... 2
Longfellow Nokomis Messenger....................... 36
Longfellow/Seward Healthy Seniors................. 15

Minnehaha Falls Family Dental......................... 22
Mother Earth Gardens....................................... 25
Nelson Electric Inc.............................................. 35
Northern Sun...................................................... 32
S J Tervola/Longfellow Family Dentistry............ 23
Seward Co-op.................................................... 20
The Hook and Ladder Theater.......................... 13
Thomas D. Bruss, DDS..................................... 23
Tony Schwartz Bodyworks................................. 24
Two Bettys Green Cleaning............................... 26
Visual Expression............................................... 29
West River Dental Care..................................... 23

LBA GOLD LEVEL MEMBERS. 
Learn more about membership @ 
longfellowbusinessassociation.org

info@longfellowbusinessassociation.org
612-298-4699
2740 Minnehaha Ave S #130
​Minneapolis, MN 55406

They advertised and made this directory possible. 
Thank these business with your patronage, and remember to always 

BUY LOCAL!BUY LOCAL!

T h a n k s  t o  t h e s e 



PAGE 12

SUPPORT LOCAL BUY LOCAL

WWW.LONGFELLOWNOKOMISMESSENGER.COM ... Relevant | Local | Trustworthy

ARTS & 
ENTERTAINMENT

art classes/supplies
Cry Baby Clay	
4141 Minnehaha Ave S		
crybabyclay.com

Curiosity Studio	
3605 E Lake St		
curiositystudioclass.com

Dock 6 Pottery	
4206 E 34th St	
612-327-0429	
dock6pottery.com

Meg Erke	Artist & Educator	
612-708-1977	
meg-erke.com

Northwest Graphic Supply	
4200 E Lake St	
612-729-7361	
nwgraphic.com

artists/galleries
Amaranth Art Studio	
4524 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-422-4360	
anitawhite.esty.com

Black Table Arts	
3737 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-208-0135	
blacktablearts.com

Hendrickson Fine Art 
Photography	
612-617-8170	
irelandinblackandwhite.com

Laughing Waters Studio	
3718 Minnehaha Pkwy E	
612-333-1881	
laughingwatersstudio.com

League of Longfellow Artists 
(LoLa)	
Longfellow Art Crawl		
lolaartcrawl.com

Megan Moore	
Paintings & Murals	
612-770-9238	
meganmoore.com

Ricardo Levins Morales Art Studio
3260 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-455-2242	
rlmarts.com

Squirrel Haus Arts	
3450 Snelling Ave S	
612-669-8712	
squirrelhausarts.com

The Glass Woodsman Studio
3615 Snelling Ave S	
612-214-6834	
35 years experience

Twisted Groove
Tie Dyes & Batiks
612-232-1391
twistedgroove.com

dance studios
Ballare Teatro Performing Arts 
Center
4259 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-721-8619	
ballareteatro.com

Jawaahir Dance Company & The 
Cassandra School	
3010 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-872-6050	
jawaahir.org

Mactir Academy of Irish Dance
3709 Minnehaha Ave S	
651-261-8575	
mactiririshdance.com

Tapestry Folkdance Center
3748 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-722-2914	
tapestryfolkdance.org

Zorongo Flamenco Dance Theatre
3715 Minnehaha Ave S Ste C	
612-234-1653	
zorongo.org

music 
Minnehaha Recording Company	

4501 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-564-8088	
minnehaharecording.com

Reverb Piano	
3460 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-501-3937	
reverbpiano.com

The Hook & Ladder Theater & 
Lounge
3010 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-345-7166	
thehookmpls.com

news/media
Longfellow Nokomis Messenger/ 
TMC Publications
5139 34th Ave. S. #17097
612-345-9998
longfellownokomismessenger.com

theater & cabaret
Firehouse Performing Arts 
Center	
3010 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-724-6273	
thehookmpls.com/firehouse-pac/

Riverview Theater	
3800 42nd Ave S	
612-729-7369	
riverviewtheater.com

Trylon Cinema	
2820 E 33rd St	
612-861-4686	
trylon.org

AUTO & CYCLE
auto body
Best Body Shop	
3704 Snelling Ave S	
612-721-4533	
bestbodyshopmn.net

Mike’s Frame Service	
3858 Dight Ave S	
612-724-3240	
mikesframeservice.com

auto cleaning
Wash Me Car Wash
4155 Hiawatha Ave S
612-729-4557
washme.net

bicycle sales & service
Bicycle Fit Guru	
Cycling Analysis & Bike Fit	
612-462-3526	
bicyclefitguru.com

One on One Bicycle Studio	
4461 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-371-9565	
oneononebike.com

The Hub Bike Co-op	
3016 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-729-0437
thehubbikecoop.org

Arts & Entertainment/Auto & Cycle

The newspaper ties a region together, 
helps make sense of itself, fosters 
a sense of community, serves as a 
village square whose boundaries 
transcend Facebook’s filter bubble.

NEWSPAPER POWER.
Print, Digital & Social Solutions for our advertisers.

Design by Metro Creative Graphics, Inc.

SUPPORT
LOCAL
JOURNALISM

“ “

— Margaret Sullivan, “Ghosting The News”



PAGE 13WWW.LONGFELLOWBUSINESSASSOCIATION.ORG ... at the intersection of community and business

gas stations
Holiday Station Store	
4601 Hiawatha Ave S	
612-729-4224	
holidaystationstores.com

Moto Mart	
3301 Hiawatha Ave S	
612-722-9665	

SuperAmerica	
4320 E Lake St	
612-721-7306
	
motorcycle sales & service
Roy’s Motorcycle Repair
3232 Snelling Ave S
612-721-8868
roysrepair.com

rental
Avis/Budget Car & Truck Rental
3355 Hiawatha Ave S
612-721-1838
avis.com/budget.com

repair/maintenance
Alexanders Import Auto Repair
2904 E 35th St	
612-729-2516	
alexandersimportautorepair.com

Amsoil Synthetic Lubricants	
4220 40th Ave S	
612-724-6045	

Apple Auto Repair LLC	
3601 Minnehaha Ave S	
651-334-3029	

Auto Mart	
4201 E Lake St	
612-722-0374	
automartmpls.com

Auto Zone	
2610 E Lake St	
612-729-0123	
autozone.com

AutoMex Collision Repair	
3703 Dight Ave S	
612-724-8930	

Baraka Auto Center - II	
3028 E Lake St	
612-354-3842	
barakaauto.us

Car X	
3021 E Lake St	
612-721-9419	
carx.com

Collision Bonilla	
3701 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-724-1908	

Electra Tune Tire and Auto	
4522 E Lake St	
612-721-3121	
electratune.com

Iggy’s Auto Repair Inc	
3662 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-722-3443	

JL Mecanica en General	
3711 Dight Ave S	
612-581-1305	

Kennedy Transmission	
3423 E Lake St	
612-721-3189	
twincitiestransmission.com

Lake Auto Repair	
2940 30th Ave S	
612-729-9767	
lake-auto-repair.business.site

Napa Auto Parts	
3333 E Lake St	
612-721-5054	
napaonline.com

Precision Tune Auto Care	
3232 E Lake St	
612-721-3303	
precisiontune.com

R & R Automotive	
4056 42nd Ave S	
612-721-1357	
randrautomotiveonline.com

Ron’s Auto	
3700 E 38th St	
612-729-1638	

Sandberg’s Import Repair
3511 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-729-4119	

SCI Performance/South Central Imports
3107 E 37th St	
612-722-8897	
sciperformance.com

Auto & Cycle

2904 E. 35th Street  

612-729-2516
8am to 5:30pm Monday to Friday

www.alexandersimportautorepair.com

Put Car Care
   on Autopilot

OUR SHOP OFFERS:
•Full-service mechanical 

repair and new vehicle 
maintenance 

•Tire mounting, balancing 
and alignment capabilities 

•ASE certified technicians 

•12-month/12,000 mile parts 
and labor warranty on repairs

•Free loaner vehicle available 
by appointment 

•Shuttle service and easy 
access to 38th Street lightrail 

•Online appointments 

With over 20 years of experience servicing 
and maintaining Asian and European vehicles 
exclusively, Alexander’s Import Auto Repair 

is your neighborhood specialist. 

3010 MINNEHAHA AVE • MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55406
THEHOOKMPLS.COM

SCAN QR FOR MORE INFO

Fundraisers, weddings, holiday parties, birthdays
anniversaries, graduations, memorials and more!

BOOK THE HOOK!

LIVE CONCERTS & EVENTS
In Person & Virtual



PAGE 14

SUPPORT LOCAL BUY LOCAL

WWW.LONGFELLOWNOKOMISMESSENGER.COM ... Relevant | Local | Trustworthy

Starr Automotive	
4001 E Lake St	
612-721-3749	
starrautomotive.com

The Lift Garage	
2401 E Lake St	
612-866-5840	
theliftgarage.org

Top Stitch Auto Upholstery
3101 E 37th St	
612-716-7204	
topstitchautoupholstery.com

sales
A Auto Mall Inc
3000 E Lake St
612-724-3813

D & Z Auto Sales	
3722 E Lake St	
612-729-0075	

Honda Town	
4215 E Lake St	
612-722-1110	
hondatown.net

L & L Motors	
3612 E Lake St	
612-559-9298	

Time Motor Sales	
3800 E Lake St	
612-724-3631	
timemotors.net

small engine repair
R&R Small Engine Service
4224 E 41st St
612-721-6133
randrsmallengines.com

tires
Tires Plus
3421 E Lake St
612-721-2300
tiresplusminn.com

towing 
Cedar Towing & Auction Inc.
3527 Dight Ave S
612-721-6645
cedartowing.com

COMMERCIAL/
INDUSTRIAL

building supplies
ABC Supply Co.	
2727 26th Ave S	
612-729-7353	

Minneapolis Concrete Products
2802 E 33rd St	
612-709-4722	
minneapolisconcreteproducts.com

disaster & clean-up
A & M Disaster Services
3010 E Lake St
612-722-0137

grain elevators
ADM Milling Co.
3501 Hiawatha Ave S
612-729-7388

General Mills Grain Elevators
3716 Dight Ave S
612-721-6811

manufacturing/ machining
7-SIGMA	
2843 26th Ave S	
612-722-5358	
7-sigma.com

Acme Foundry Company	
3161 Hiawatha Ave S	
612-721-6666	
acmefoundry.com

Boker’s Inc.	
3104 Snelling Ave S	
612-729-9365	
bokers.com

Industrial Plastics Inc.	
3328 Snelling Ave S	
612-721-6444	

McIntosh Embossing	
2701 E 33rd St	
612-339-0901
mcintoshemboss.com
metal recycling
Leder Bros. Metal Co.
3240 Snelling Ave S
612-721-6244
lederbros.com

Auto & Cycle  /  Commercial & Industrial

SHOP LOCAL.  
SHOP LAKE STREET.

VisitLakeStreet.com
#WeLoveLakeStreet

@VisitLakeStreet

LBA Directory Ad.indd   1LBA Directory Ad.indd   1 9/30/2021   12:33:05 PM9/30/2021   12:33:05 PM



PAGE 15WWW.LONGFELLOWBUSINESSASSOCIATION.ORG ... at the intersection of community and business

COMMUNITY 
RESOURCES

advocacy
Bicycle Alliance of Minnesota	
3745 Minnehaha Ave	
507-218-0872	
bikemn.org

Building Dignity & Respect 
Standards Council	
2730 E 31st St	
612-314-7197	
buildingdignityandrespect.org

COPAL	
3702 E Lake St	
612-427-2011	
copalmn.org

Du Nord Foundation	
2610 E 32nd St	
612-799-9166	
dunordfoundation.org

Minnesota Interfaith Power & Light
4407 E Lake St	
651-301-8195	
mnipl.org

MN350	
4407 E Lake St	
612-440-5350	
mn350.org

childcare/ education
Adventures in Cardboard	
Summer Camps & More!	
612-248-8911	
adventuresincardboard.com

Belle’s Tool Box	
3401 42nd Ave S	
612-799-1482	
belles-toolbox.org

Bethlehem Child Care Center	
3141 43rd Ave S	
612-721-2290	
bethlehemkids.org

Bright Prospects Co-Op 
Preschool
2730 E 31st St	
612-270-2727	
brightprospectspreschool.org

Diversity Childcare Center	
3408 E Lake St	
952-297-5333	

Excellent Childcare Center	
2740 Minnehaha Ave S #155	
612-721-1133	

Jardin Spanish Immersion 
Academy Longfellow
3836 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-360-3196	
jardinmn.com

Jardin Spanish Immersion 
Academy	East Longfellow
3207 E Lake St	
612-886-2320	
jardinmn.com

Liban Child Care Center	
3504 Snelling Ave S	
612-224-9646	

Little Stars Day Care Center	
3424 E Lake St	
612-584-3607	

Open Arms Day Care	
3355 Hiawatha Ave S #150	
612-501-1926	

Rise “N” Shine Child Care	
4749 Hiawatha Ave S	
612-886-3528	

Tierra Encantada	
4012 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-722-0509	
tierraencantada.com

United Child Daycare	
4145 Hiawatha Ave S	
612-315-4359	

churches
Akina Community Church
3249 30th Ave S	
612-729-0189	
akinachurch.com

Bethlehem Covenant Church
3141 43rd Ave S	
612-721-5768	
bethlehemcov.org

Bread of Life Deaf Lutheran 
Church
2901 38th Ave S	
612-260-6293	
breadoflifedeaf.org

Christ Church Lutheran	
3244 34th Ave S	
612-721-6611	
christchurchluth.org

Ebenezer Seventh-Day Adventist 
Fellowship	
3418 E Lake St	
612-722-1890	
ebenezerfellowship22.
adventistchurchconnect.org

Epworth United Methodist Church	
3207 37th Ave S	
612-722-0232	
epworthmpls.org

Ethiopian Orthodox Church	
4401 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-721-1222	
debreselam.net

Greater Hope COGIC	
3207 37th Ave S	
612-328-4636	
ghcogicmn.org

Hiawatha Church	
4155 41st Ave S	
612-721-2201	
hiawathachurch.com

Holy Trinity Lutheran Church	
2730 E 31st St	
612-729-8358	
htlcmpls.org

Iglesia Evangelica Apostles y 
Profetas
3737 38th Ave S	
612-325-9947	

Living Table United Church of Christ
3805 40th St E	
612-729-7556	
livingtable.org

Minnehaha Communion Lutheran 
Church	
4101 37th Ave S	
612-722-9527	
minnehahacommunion.com

Procesos en Cristo	
2901 39th Ave S	
612-961-6875	

St Albert the Great Church	
2836 33rd Ave S	
612-724-3643	
saintalbertthegreat.org

St. Helena Catholic Church	
3201 E 43rd St	
612-729-7344	
sthelenampls.com

St. James AME Church
3600 Snelling Ave S	
612-721-4566	
stjamesameminneapolis.org

Community Resources / Churches

LONGFELLOW/SEWARD HEALTHY SENIORS
612-729-5799 • 3131 Minnehaha Ave.

Web: LShealthyseniors.org  
Email: info@LShealthyseniors.org

• Nurse visits, foot care, low-vision consultations & products
• Volunteer services to help seniors stay socially connected
• Outreach services to Somali elders
• Support for caregivers
• Food distribution 
And much more – contact us!

LIVE LONG and 
Prosper

• Health promotion activities 
such as Senior Social/Health 
Talks, Nurse Is In Clinics, 
exercise classes and diabetes 
support group

Meaningful volunteer 
opportunities – 

Help seniors live healthy, 
independent lives

Enabling community seniors to live healthy, 
independent & socially connected lives



PAGE 16

SUPPORT LOCAL BUY LOCAL

WWW.LONGFELLOWNOKOMISMESSENGER.COM ... Relevant | Local | Trustworthy

www.ladcfamilies.org  /  651.762.7884

at Trinity Lutheran Church of Minnehaha Falls

INFANT, TODDLER 
& PRESCHOOL PROGRAM

* FLEXIBLE, CUSTOMIZED PART AND FULL-TIME 
SCHEDULES OFFERED

* HIGHLY QUALIFIED, CARING TEACHERS
* FAITH-BASED

* TEACHING TO THE WHOLE CHILD
* STRONG CURRICULUM IN A SCHOOL SETTING



PAGE 17WWW.LONGFELLOWBUSINESSASSOCIATION.ORG ... at the intersection of community and business

St. Peder’s Evangelical Lutheran
4600 E 42nd St	
612-722-8000	
stpeders.org

The Northwest Conference
3106 47th Ave S	
612-721-4893
northwestconference.org	

Thee House uv Beth-el	
4016 E 32nd St	
612-729-8332	

Trinity Apostolic Faith	
2900 29th Ave S	
612-722-6030	
apostolicfaith.org

community organizations
East African American 
Community Center	
3355 Hiawatha Ave S #207	
612-275-4749	

Humanitarian African Relief 
Organization	
3355 Hiawatha Ave S #205	
612-315-5691	
harousa.org

Islamic Association of North America
3355 Hiawatha Ave S #202	
612-874-0665	
ianaonline.org

Lake Street Council	
2925 Chicago Ave #190	
612-822-0232	
lakestreetcouncil.org

Longfellow Business Association
2740 Minnehaha Ave S #130
612-298-4699	
longfellowbusinessassociation.org

Longfellow Community Council	
612-722-4529	
longfellow.org

Seward Civic & Commerce 
Association	
2619 E Franklin Avenue	
612-435-0277	
sewardbusiness.org

Seward Longfellow Restorative 
Justice
612-202-0027	
slrj.org

Transition Longfellow	
Building Resilient Communities		
transitionlongfellow.org

Twin Cities Recovery Project	
3400 E Lake St #100	
612-886-2045	
twincitiesrecoveryproject.org

employment/ training
Better Futures Minnesota	
2620 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-351-8657	
betterfuturesminnesota.com

Metro Work Center Inc.	
2730 E 31st St	
612-729-7381	
metroworkcenter.org

MIGIZI	
2610 E 32nd St #200	
612-721-6631	
migizi.org

MN LaborForce Resources
4020 Minnehaha Ave S #1020	
612-746-4050	
laborforcemn.com

event space
Gandhi Mahal Event Space	
3009 27th Ave S	
612-729-5222	
curryinahurrymn.com

human services
Asian Indian Family Wellness 
SEWA-AIFW	
3702 E Lake St #300	
763-234-8301	
sewa-aifw.org

CAPI	
3702 E Lake St	
612-721-0122	
capiusa.org

Danish American Center
3030 W River Pkwy	
612-729-3800	
dac.mn

Family Partnership	
4123 E Lake St	
612-729-0340	
everyfamilymatters.org

Longfellow/Seward Healthy 
Seniors
3131 Minnehaha Ave Ste A	
612-729-5799	
LShealthyseniors.org

Minnehaha Commons: Alliance 
Housing & Touchstone Mental Health
3001 E Lake St	
612-874-6409	
touchstonemh.org

5139 34th Ave. S. #17097| Minneapolis, MN 55417
Owner: Tesha@LongfellowNokomisMessenger.com, 612-345-9998

Denis@LongfellowNokomisMessenger.com, 651-917-4183
Sandra - ads@LongfellowNokomisMessenger.com, 612-345-9998

Community Organizations



PAGE 18

SUPPORT LOCAL BUY LOCAL

WWW.LONGFELLOWNOKOMISMESSENGER.COM ... Relevant | Local | Trustworthy

Southside Services	
3702 E Lake St #201	
612-721-1696	
southsideservices.org

Touchstone Two Rivers 
Residential Treatment	
3805 E 40th St	
612-874-6409	
touchstonemh.org

Volunteers of America	
2825 E Lake St	
612-721-6327	
voamn.org

labor organizations
Communications Workers of 
America Local 7200
3521 E Lake St
612-722-7200
cwa7200.org

IUE-CWA Local 1140
3529 E Lake St
612-721-5397

libraries
East Lake Public Library 
2727 E Lake St
612-543-8434
hclib.org

parks
Brackett Park
2728 39th Ave S
612-370-4924
minneapolisparks.org

Hiawatha School Park
4305 E 43rd St
612-370-4952
minneapolisparks.org

Longfellow Park
3435 36th Ave S
612-370-4957
minneapolisparks.org

post office
United States Postal Service - 
Minnehaha Station
3033 27th Ave S
612-729-9327
usps.gov

public safety
Minneapolis Fire Department - 
Station #21
3209 E 38th St
612-729-1421

Third Precinct Police
612-673-5703

schools
Anne Sullivan Communication 
Center
3100 E 28th St
612-668-5000
mpls.k12.mn.us

Dowling Urban Environmental
3900 W River Road
612-668-4410
dowling.mpls.k12.mn.us

Hiawatha Collegiate High School
3500 E 36th Ave
612-547-9056
hchs.hiawathaacademies.org

Hiawatha Community School
4201 42nd Ave S
612-668-4610
hiawatha.mpls.k12.mn.us

Howe School
3733 43rd Ave S
612-668-4610
hiawatha.mpls.k12.mn.us

Longfellow High School
3017 E 31st St
612-668-4700
longfellow.mpls.k12.mn.us

Minnehaha Academy (9-12)
3100 W River Pkwy
612-729-8321
minnehahaacademy.net

Minnehaha Academy (K-8)
4300 W River Pkwy
612-721-8321
minnehahaacademy.net

Minnesota Transitions Charter 
Schools
2872 26th Ave S
612-722-9013
mtcs.org

Roosevelt High School
4029 28th Ave S
612-627-2658
roosevelt.mpls.k12.mn.us

Sanford Middle School
3524 42nd Ave S
612-668-4900
sanford.mpls.k12.mn.us

South High School
3131 19th Ave S
612-627-2508
south.mpls.k12.mn.us

St Helena Catholic School
3200 E 44th St
612-729-9301
sainthelenaschool.us

Universal Academy Charter 
School
2919 28th Ave S
651-340-5994
uacsmn.org

FINANCIAL 
SERVICES

banks
TCF Lake Street Cub	
2850 26th Ave S	
612-724-0194	

TCF National Bank	
3118 E Lake St	
612-460-4181	
tcfbank.com

U.S. Bank	
3600 E Lake St	
612-728-8400	
usbank.com

Wells Fargo	
2919 27th Ave S	
763-329-7841	
wellsfargo.com

financial planning
Aaron Jones- Thrivent	
3207 37th Ave S	
612-702-9631	
thrivent.com

Kristi Adams - Waddell & Reed
3601 Minnesota Drive #550	
952-884-1503	
tauringassociates.wradvsiors.com

insurance
Dawn Bartell Agency American 
Family Insurance	
4020 Minnehaha Ave S #1010	
612-333-5554	
agent.amfam.com

Community organizations /  Financial Services



PAGE 19WWW.LONGFELLOWBUSINESSASSOCIATION.ORG ... at the intersection of community and business

John Lee Insurance and 
Financial Services	
3957 42nd Ave S #3961	
612-728-1000	
agentjohnlee.com

Selina Martire State Farm	
4020 Minnehaha Ave S	
651-776-8328	
selinamartire.com

taxes, accounting & payroll
Ken Struwe Ltd. CPA	
3865 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-722-3236	
taxandaccountinghelp.com

Minnehaha Business Services 
LLC
3464 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-724-4630	
mbsctaxes@yahoo.com

Premium Tax Service	
4020 Minnehaha Ave S #1060	
612-998-4118
	

FOOD & LIQUOR
bakery
Blue Ox Bakery	
2928 34th Ave S	
612-987-6321	
blueoxbakery.com

Hawlo Kismayo Bakery	
2927 E Lake St	
612-353-4005	
halwokismayoandgrill.com

Laune Bread	
3605 E Lake St		
launebread.com

Savory Bake House	
3008 36th Ave S	
612-729-1310	
savorybakehouse.com

brewery/distillery
Arbeiter Brewing
3036 Minnehaha Ave
612-438-2437
arbeiterbrewing.com

Du Nord Craft Spirits
2610 E 32nd St
dunordcraftspirits.com

Urban Forage Winery & Cider House
3016 E Lake St
612-584-4398
urbanforagewinery.com

catering
Eat for Equity	
2610 E 32nd St	
612-470-4328	
eatforequity.org

coffee shops & juice bars
1st Cup Cafe	
2740 Minnehaha Ave S #180	
612-208-0819	

Dogwood Coffee Company	
4021 E Lake St	
612-886-1585	
dogwoodcoffee.com

The Dripping Root	
4002 Minnehaha Ave S		
thedrippingroot.com

Dunn Bros. Coffee	
4648 E Lake St	
612-724-8647	
dunnbros.com

FireRoast Coffee & Wine Bar	
3800 37th Ave S	
612-724-9895	
fireroastcafe.com

Milkweed Coffee Shop	
3822 E Lake St	
612-353-4752
FB @milkweedmpls	

The Fix Cafe
3725 Minnehaha Ave S
612-220-0215
thefixstudio.com

Wildflyer Coffee	
3262 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-236-4978	
wildflyercoffee.com

fast food
Burger King	
4605 Hiawatha Ave S	
612-729-9559	

Financial Services / Food & Liquor

4020 E LAKE ST. MPLS  → HI-LO-DINER.COM

YOUR 
NEIGHBORHOOD 

DINER! 

Breakfast 
Served 

All  Day



www.seward.coop/careers

2823 E. Franklin Ave., MPLS & 317 E. 38th Ave., MPLS

The co-op is committed to hiring a diverse sta� that represents 
the communities we serve. We create jobs with great benefits, 

and we invest in the training and growth of our employees.

Now Hiring!
Starting wage $15.25/hr.



PAGE 21WWW.LONGFELLOWBUSINESSASSOCIATION.ORG ... at the intersection of community and business

McDonald’s	
3110 E Lake St	
612-729-9005	
mcdonalds.com

McDonald’s	
4121 Hiawatha Ave S	
612-729-4417	
macdonalds.com

Raising Cain’s Chicken Fingers
3000 Snelling Ave S	
886-552-2637
raisingcanes.com	

Subway	
4741 Hiawatha Ave S	
612-721-7534	
subway.com

Wendy’s	
2931 26th Ave S	
612-450-7728

grocery stores
Aldi	
2929 27th Ave S		
aldi.us

Cub Foods	
4601 Snelling Ave	
612-345-7157	

Cub Foods	
2850 26th Ave S	
612-721-2787	

Longfellow Family Foods	
3469 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-721-8899	

Longfellow Market	
3815 E Lake St	
612-353-5078	
longfellowmarket.com

Midtown Farmers Market	
612-724-7457	
midtownfarmersmarket.org

Reidy’s Market	
3904 42nd Ave S	
612-729-6111	

Seward Co-op Grocery & Deli	
2825 E Franklin Ave	
612-338-2465	
seward.coop

Super USA	
3801 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-481-9470

ice cream
Big Bell Ice Cream	
3218 Snelling Ave S	
612-729-5205	
bigbellicecream.com

Dairy Queen	
4740 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-721-5400	
dairyqueen.com

Lake Street Dairy Queen	
4400 E Lake St	
612-721-2007	
dairyqueen.com

Minnehaha Scoop	
3352 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-729-5205	
FB @Minnehaha Scoop

liquor stores
East Lake Liquor Store	
3916 E Lake St	
612-724-5467	

Elevated Beer Wine & Spirits	
4135 Hiawatha Ave S	
612-208-0973	
elevatedbws.com

Falls Liquor	
4604 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-729-5958	
fallsliquor.com
pizza
Domino’s Pizza	
4737 Hiawatha Ave S	
612-729-8388	
dominos.com

Papa Murphy’s	
4644 E Lake St	
612-729-1500	
papamurphys.com

Parkway Pizza	
4359 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-729-9090	
parkwaypizzamn.com

restaurants/bars
All Square	
4047 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-787-7164	
allsquarempls.com

American Legion V.L. Giantvalley 
Post
3751 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-729-6824	

Blue Door Pub	
3448 42nd Ave S	
612-315-2470	
thebdp.com

Crystal Garden	
4711 Hiawatha Ave S	
612-722-9358
crystal-garden-mn.com	

Dumpling	
4004 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-540-5569	
dumplingmpls.com

El Norteno	
4000 E Lake St	
612-722-6888	
elnortenominneapolis.com

Galapagos Bar & Grill	
3508 E Lake St	
612-259-8380	
galapagosmn.com

Geek Love Cafe	
3032 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-642-1267	
geeklovecafe.com

Habaneros Taco Grill	
3223 E Lake St	
612-501-6929	
habanerotacosgrill.com

Hi-Lo Diner	
4020 E Lake St	
612-353-6568	
hilodiner.com

Himalayan Restaurant	
2910 E Lake St	
612-332-0880	
himalayanmomo.com

Howe Daily Kitchen & Bar	
3675 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-729-3663	
howempls.com

Katar River Restaurant & Bakery
2751 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-245-4556	
katarrestaurant.com

Longfellow Grill	
2990 W River Pkwy S	
612-721-2711	
longfellowgrill.com

Merlins Rest Pub & Restaurant
3601 E Lake St	
612-216-2419	
merlinsrest.com

Meseret’s Ethiopian Restaurant	
3867 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-354-4419	
meseretrestaurant.com

Mesob Ethiopian Restaurant	
3915 Hiawatha Ave S	
612-839-5868
mesobmn.com	

Midori’s Floating World Cafe	
3425 E Lake St	
763-464-7829	
floatingworldcafe.com

Okome House	
4457 42nd Ave S
612-354-2423
okome.house

Peppers & Fries	
3900 E Lake St	
612-353-6730	
peppersandfries.com

Quruxley Restaurant	
2913 27th Ave S		

Schooner Tavern	
2901 27th Ave S	
612-724-8137	
schoonertavern.com

Sea Salt at Minnehaha Falls	
4825 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-721-8990	
seasalteatery.com

Selam Restaurant	
3860 Minnehaha Ave S
612-722-2768	
selamrestaurantmn.com

Shifa Restaurant	
3621 E Lake St	
612-223-5040	
shifaminneapolis.com

Food & Liquor

Say
to the advertisers
who support this 

directory



PAGE 22

SUPPORT LOCAL BUY LOCAL

WWW.LONGFELLOWNOKOMISMESSENGER.COM ... Relevant | Local | Trustworthy

Sonora Grill	
3300 E Lake St	
612-871-1900	
sonora-grill.com

Tacos El Primo	
3909 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-205-6963	
tacoselprimo.com

The Bungalow Club	
4300 E Lake St	
612-866-3334	
thebungalowclubmpls.com

Turtle Bread	
4205 E 34th St	
612-545-5757	
turtlebread.com

HAIR & BEAUTY
barbers
Industrial Arts Barbershop	
2903 27th Ave S	
612-702-6770	

LV’s Barbershop	
3006 27th Ave S	
612-721-6551	
lvsbarbershop.com

Minnesota School of Barbering
3615 E Lake St	
612-722-1996	
minnesotaschoolofbarbering.org

Oromia Barbershop	
2933 E Lake St		

hair & skin
Alamane Salon	
4100 42nd Ave S	
612-722-2656	

All Hair Cuts & Styling	
3465 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-721-0750	

Becketwood Beauty Salon	
4300 W River Pkwy	
612-721-3400	

Gilda	
4008 E Lake St		
gildasalon.com

Glam Glow Spa	
3617 E Lake St SteA
720-499-5030	
glamglowspa.com

Hiawatha Hair	
4200 42nd Ave S	
612-315-3617	
FB @hiawatha hair

Lige’s Beauty Salon	
3609 E Lake St	
612-721-0001	
ligesbeautysalonandbarbershop.
square.site

Permanent Solutions Salon	
3740 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-729-7530	
permanentsolutionssalon.com

Riverstone Salon Spa & 
Chiropractic
3764 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-721-1518	
riverstonesalonandwellness.com

Sally Beauty Supply & 
Equipment
2740 Minnehaha Ave S #120	
612-722-2071	

Sprout Spa	
4161 Minnehaha Ave S #6	
612-242-4280	
sproutspa.com

Starrs Hair Design	
3465 Minnehaha Ave	
612-872-7272	
starrshairdesign.com

The Nature of Beauty	
4151 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-666-9801	
natureofbeauty.com

Universal Hair Salon LLC	
3004 36th Ave S	
612-721-2251

nails
Daisy Nails	
3015 E Lake St	
612-721-9990	
FB @daisy-nails

K-Nails & Spa	
2740 Minnehaha Ave S #140	
612-545-5747	
k-nails-spa.com

Food & Liquor / Hair & Beauty

Family Dentistry
Joan Jakubas, D.D.S.

Jenna Swenson, D.D.S.
• General Dentistry
• Cosmetic Dentistry

• Whitening
• Crown and Bridge Work
• Invisalign Orthodontics

New Patients Welcome!
Serving you since 1988

4554 Minnehaha Ave.
Minneapolis, MN 55406

We cater to your comfort • Ample parking

612-721-3012
www.minnehahafallsfamilydental.com



PAGE 23WWW.LONGFELLOWBUSINESSASSOCIATION.ORG ... at the intersection of community and business

Ke Nails	
3735 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-729-5904	
tattoos
555 Studios
3965 Minnehaha Ave S
612-722-5053
555studiosmpls.com

Leviticus Tattoo
4109 E Lake St
612-729-1475
leviticustattoo.com

Lowbrow Saints Tattoo Collective
3500 Minnehaha Ave S
612-590-7646
lowbrowsaints.com

HEALTH & 
WELLNESS

chiropractors
Aligned Chiropractic P.A.	
3408 E Lake St #120	
612-315-2161	

Dickey Chiropractic	
4143 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-588-6376	

Dr. Kim Swinehart Chiropractor
3704 E 34th St	
612-722-1070	

Emanata Chiropractic Inc	
3821 42nd Ave S	
612-354-3133	
emanatachiropractic.com

Minneapolis & St Paul 
Chiropractic	
4401 E Lake St	
612-724-4647	
drnorlin.com

Radiant Life Chiropractic	
3357 36th Ave S	
612-240-7133	
radiantlifemn.com

Universal Chiropractic Health 
Clinic
3463 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-990-5314
	

dentists
Longfellow Family Dentistry	
3624 E Lake St	
612-729-2361	
longfellowfamilydentistry.com

Minnehaha Falls Family Dental
4554 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-721-3012	
minnehahafallsfamilydental.com

People’s Center Dental Center
3152 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-332-4973	
peoples-center.org/dental-care

Terry D. Bongard DDS PA	
3620 E 41st St	
612-729-3244	

Thomas D. Bruss Dental	
4201 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-721-2833	
brussdental.com

West River Dental Care	
4103 E Lake St	
612-721-2424	
westriverdentalcare.com

exercise & fitness
Anytime Fitness	
4725 Hiawatha Ave S	
612-444-7464	
anytimefitness.com

East Lake Aikido	
3359 36th Ave S	
612-437-5536	
eastlakeaikido.com

Flourish Pilates+Yoga+Bodywork
3347 42nd Ave S	
612-387-6787	
flourish-pilates.com

Happy Human Fitness	
3122 30th Ave S	
612-810-0373	
happyhumanfitness.com

Donkey Label Training
3020 E 28th St
612-416-1518
training.donkeylabel.com

Planet Fitness	
2852 26th Ave S	
612-236-4176	
planetfitness.com

Snap Fitness	
3810 E 46th St	
612-729-9562	
snapfitness.com

Hair & Beauty / Health & Wellness

Longfellow Family Dentistry

3 General Dentistry

3 Professional caring  
staff

3 Teeth whitening

3 Over 30 years  
experience

3 New patients always   
welcome

3 Most insurances  
accepted

(612) 729-2361
3624 East Lake St.

Dr. Michael Skadron, Dentist
4103 E. Lake St.    Minneapolis, MN 55406 

(612) 721-2424
www.westriverdentalcare.com    westriverdental@yahoo.com

Thomas D. Bruss, DDS 
4201 Minnehaha Avenue South 
Minneapolis, MN 55406 

Office (612) 721-2833 
Mobile (612) 269-4993

Dentistry for 
the entire family

Complete range of treatment 
including Braces, Crowns, 
Cosmetic and Preventive

SUPPORT NEWSPAPERS 
and keep your community connected

ADVERTISE 

TRUSTED
SOURCE 
YOUR LOCAL 
NEWSPAPER

WITH 
THE

These respected businesses have had an alternative all along: 
The local newspaper. 

Local newspapers are focused on delivering the news fairly and 
accurately and have a proven track record of delivering results 
for advertisers.  It’s why they are trusted in their communities. 

In print or in their many digital products and marketing 
strategies, advertising in a local newspaper works.

Had enough of Facebook? So have more 
than 500 national brands that don’t want 
their ads placed next to hateful, divisive or 
fake content. 

America’s Newspapers is a national association supporting 
journalism and healthy newspapers in our local communities. 
Find out more at www.newspapers.org or follow us on 
Twitter @newspapersorg or on Facebook @americasnewspapers.



PAGE 24

SUPPORT LOCAL BUY LOCAL

WWW.LONGFELLOWNOKOMISMESSENGER.COM ... Relevant | Local | Trustworthy

The Fix Studio and Cafe	
3725 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-220-0215	
thefixstudio.com

Tony Schwartz Bodywork	
4161 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-202-2531	
tonyschwartzbodywork.com

Yoga with Mikky		
mikkydaub.com/yoga

YWCA Midtown	
2121 E Lake St	
612-215-4333	
ywcampls.org

healing body work
Align your Energy	
3357 36th Ave S	
612-423-7948	

Attentive Healing Arts	
3224 31st Ave S	
612-729-6154	

Body Repair Shiatsu & Massage 
Therapy
4147 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-722-5182	
ineedbodyrepair.com

Equipose Bodywork	
3700 E 34th St	
612-709-3571	
equiposebodywork.com

Horizon Physical Therapy	
2700 E 28th St #160	
612-345-7769	
therapypartners.com

Jymme Golden Therapeutic Massage	
2945 44th Ave S #7	
612-272-3641	
jymmegolden.amtamembers.com

Karen Townsend	
3011 36th Ave S # 2	
612-644-2468	
callkaren.org

Minneapolis Community 
Acupuncture
3706 E 42nd St	
612-708-8917	
mplsacu.com

Rebecca Smith Massage Therapy	
3347 42nd Ave S	
612-418-2411	

Red Cricket Healing Center	
3747 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-824-0037	
redcricket.com

Rose Heart Healing	
4161 Minnehaha Ave S #1	
612-466-0390	
rosehearthealing.com

Sally Cassellius Massage Therapy	
4143 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-296-5192	
sallyshands.com

Seva Living	
3747 Minnehaha Ave S #207	
415-690-0614	
sevaliving.com

Shiatsu with Carol Atkinson	
3011 36th Ave S #8	
612-327-6057	
carlshiatsu.com

Stone Pointe Shiatsu & Yoga LLC
4161 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-207-0337	
stonepointeshiaatsu.com

Susie Carlson Shiatsu & Massage	
3011 36th Ave S #8	
612-940-6407	
seaofqibodywork.com

The Medicine Tree Acupunture Clinic	
3708 E 34th St	
612-207-3660	
medicinetreeclinic.com

Tony Schwartz Bodywork	
4161 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-202-2531	
tonyschwartzbodywork.com

Willow Haven Wellness	
3011 36th Ave S #3	
612-250-7466	
willowhavenwellness.com

health care
Allina Health East Lake Clinic	
3024 Snelling Ave S	
612-775-4900	
allinahealth.org

Bodywise Acupuncture & 
Traditional Medicinals
3357 36th Ave S	
612-532-1684	

MN Care Counseling Services
3355 Hiawatha Ave S #112	
612-353-4191	
mncarecounseling.com

Natural Point Acupuncture	
4143 Minnehaha Ave S	
651-325-7913	

The Medicine Tree Herbal Pharmacy	
3708 E 34th St	
612-751-5200	
medicinetreeclinic.com

Twin Cities Midwifery	
4201 44th Ave S	
612-234-5881	
twincitiesmidwifery.com

Universal Health Care Action 
Network MN	
UHCAN-MN	
612-384-0973	
uhcan-mn.org/coopcare.org

home health care
Care Pro Home Health Care	
4020 Minnehaha Ave S #2090	
612-607-4951	
careprohomehealth.com

Day Star Home Health	
3446 Snelling Ave S	
651-447-1886	

Diamonds Home Health Care	
2740 Minnehaha Ave S #146	
612-724-4254	
diamonds-pca.com

Kaal Home Healthcare Inc	
2700 E 28th St #170	
612-872-1950	
kaalhomehealthcare.com

Life Song Home Care	
3456 Minnehaha Ave S	
651-447-7903	
lifesonghomecare.com

Madina Home Health Care	
4020 Minnehaha Ave S #1075	
612-729-2277	

Metro Home Health Care Services Inc.
3438 Snelling Ave S	
612-871-6773	
metrohomehealthcareservices.com

Precision Home Health Care	
3355 Hiawatha Ave S #110	
612-259-8252	
precisionhhc.com

Professional PCA Services	
2610 E 32nd St	
612-238-4623	

Qoraxey Home Health Care	
3617 E Lake St Ste B	
612-216-2116	
qoraxeyhhc.com

Health & Wellness

For hire: Presentations, 
parties, insect safaris, 
garden consult & more

 jessica@dragonswynd.com 
www.etsy.com/shop/DragonsWyndInsects

Great River Radon

Your Neighborhood Radon Man!
(and Daughter)

Your Neighborhood Radon Man!
(and Daughter)

WeTest, WeFix,“We Guarantee”WeTest, WeFix,“We Guarantee”

Saving lives since 1988Saving lives since 1988

(612)521-3580
bradradonman@aol.com

www.GreatRiverRadon.com

**Mention this ad off any service**for $25**Mention this ad off any service**for $25



PAGE 25WWW.LONGFELLOWBUSINESSASSOCIATION.ORG ... at the intersection of community and business

Rahma Home Health	
3355 Hiawatha Ave S #215	
612-872-8659	
rahmahomehealth.com

Summit Healthcare Inc	
3018 E Lake St	
612-721-7776

medical equipment
APA Medical Equipment
3115 E 38th St
612-722-9000
apa-medical.com

Neuro Devices Inc.
3400 E Lake St
612-728-8080

mental health
Creative Kuponya	
3747 Minnehaha Ave S #203	
612-208-7311
creativekuponya.com

Crosstown Counseling	
3940 Minnehaha Ave S #100	
612-866-6100	
newhorizonhhc.net

Heartland Psychotherapy	
3011 36th Ave S #6	
612-643-0868	
heartlandpsychotherapy.com

Linda Valerian Counselor/
Trauma Professional	
3011 36th Ave S #5	
612-483-4700	

Mary White & Associates	
3747 Minnehaha Ave S #209	
612-240-5459	
marywhiteassociates.com

Poplar Grove Counseling	
3011 36th Ave S #9	
651-335-3799	
poplargrovecounseling.com

Rogers Counseling	
3747 Minnehaha Ave S #204	
651-500-6827	
rogers-counseling.com

Rosemary Frazel Counseling	
3011 36th Ave S #7	
612-351-4846	
rosemaryfrazel.com

Smiling Wellness Journey 
Coaching	For a Happy Life  Health 
& Mind	

612-554-9163	
SmilingWellness.com 

Sound Connections Counseling
3747 Minnehaha Ave S #208	
612-465-9292	
soundconnectionscounseling.com

Youth & Family Center	
4405 E Lake St	
612-722-9612

optical/hearing
River Lake Clinic LLC
4323 E Lake St
612-722-1003
riverlakeclinic.com

HOME 
MAINTENANCE/ 
IMPROVEMENT

architects & design
292 Design Group	
3533 E Lake St	
612-767-3773	
292designgroup.com

Castle Building & Remodeling
4020 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-789-8509	
castlebri.com

Fresh Space Design	
3657 39th Ave S	
612-310-7069	
freshspacedesignllc.com

Guerrero Design & Remodeling
3310 39th Ave S	
612-499-1351	
FB @Rachel Guerrero Interior 
Design

Hanson Remodeling	
4210 East 34th St	
612-655-4961	
hansonremodeling.com

K Nelson Architechts	
3747 Minnehaha Ave S #210	
763-913-9912	
knelsonarchitects.com

Strapko Pahl Architects	
4157 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-729-4112	
strapko.com

Health & Wellness/Home Maintenance Improvement

Small footprint. 
Surprising selection. 

spring everything 
summer natives 
fall pumpkins 

year round gifting 

2 Minneapolis locations 
3738 42nd Ave S 

2318 Lowry Ave NE 
motherearthgarden.com

Get the service and results you deserve from a Longfellow 
contractor with a reputation and warranty you can trust.
BONDED, LICENSED & INSURED | TRUSTED SINCE 1972
Born and raised in South Minneapolis

3117 36th Ave. So. | Minneapolis, MN 55406
651-262-7101 
dave@daveknutsonsiding.com
www.daveknutsonsiding.com

• Aluminum Steel & Vinyl Siding
• Aluminum Window & Door Trim
• Aluminum Overhang
• Seamless Gutters      • Exterior Repairs

We Make It Easy to 
Make Over Your Home!



PAGE 26

SUPPORT LOCAL BUY LOCAL

WWW.LONGFELLOWNOKOMISMESSENGER.COM ... Relevant | Local | Trustworthy

building supplies
ReStore Habitat for Humanity
2700 Minnehaha Ave S
612-588-3820
restore.tchabitat.org

ReUse Warehouse
2620 Minnehaha Ave S
612-455-6133

cleaning
KMS Airduct Cleaning	
3648 Snelling Ave S	
612-627-9083	
kmsclean.com

Shared Planet Home Organizing
612-708-2098	
sharedplanethome.com

Two Bettys Green Cleaning	
3258 Minnehaha	
612-720-8768	
twobettysclean.com

Two Bettys Refill Station	
4010 E Lake St	
612-720-0354
	

We Clean Green		
651-492-3148	
wecleangreen.net

contractors
Barr Web Plumbing Inc	
3038 E 35th St	
612-872-0202	
prestobath.com

Cichy’s Water & Sewer	
3346 Snelling Ave S	
612-722-2770	
cichyswaterandsewer.com

Dave Knutsen Siding	
3117 36th Ave S	
651-262-7101	
daveknutsensiding.com

Elliot Berlovitz Carpentry LLC
3748 46th Ave S	
612-270-0940	
www.ebcarpentry.com

Great River Radon		
612-521-3580	
GreatRiverRadon.com

Harmsen & Oberg Construction LLC
651-698-3156	
harmsenoberg.com

Hayes Window Restoration	
4439 Hiawatha Ave S	
612-259-7855	
hayeswindows.com

Hugo’s Site-Mix Concrete	
3326 37th Ave S	
612-709-4722	

Nelson Electric	
7801 Xylon Ave N #300	
763-444-1523	
nelsonelectricinc.com

R & T Cement	
2802 E 33rd St	
612-721-5291	
randtcement.com

Raven Construction	
612-209-2045	
ravenconstructioninc.com

Smith Cole Stucco & Stone	
4443 Hiawatha Ave S	
612-709-4980	
smithcole.com

T. Schaub Painting	
3312 35th Ave S	
651-270-1742	

Team Mechanical AC & Heating
612-729-5646	
teammechanical.net

Thomas Seemon Concrete	
3308 E 29th St	
612-721-2530	

Wonderwoman Construction	
3715 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-210-9220	
wonderwomanconstruction.com

garden/landscape/tree
3 Bears Landscaping	
3916 Dight Ave S	
612-806-3012	
3bearslandscaping.com

Bullthistle Gardens	
4229 39th Ave S	
612-730-1204	
bullthistle.org

Giving Tree Gardens	
612-724-5454	
givingtreegardens.com

Home Maintenance Improvement

Daycare & No 
cage boarding

Webcams
24-hour supervision

South Mpls

Where a dog can be a dog!
612-722-3647 •  www.funcitydogs.com

15,000 sq ft 
of indoor and 
outdoor space

Five Element Martial 
Arts & Healing Center

3743 Cedar Ave. S., Mpls  |  www.femamartialarts.org

MONDAYS:
5:30-6:30PM - Taiji & Qigong (All)

6:45-7:30PM - Advanced (Invite only)
TUESDAYS:

7:00-8:00PM - Iaido Students

WEDNESDAYS:
4:30-5:15PM - Little Elements Class
5:30-6:30PM - New & All Students 

Full schedule of classes online.

Martial Arts, Personal Safety, 
Fitness, Health, Community
All Genders/Ages 4-Seniors-for the Whole Family



PAGE 27WWW.LONGFELLOWBUSINESSASSOCIATION.ORG ... at the intersection of community and business

Grass & Grounds 
Lawn Landscape & Trees	
612-729-6933	
grassandgrounds.net

Hiawatha Supply	
3233 E 40th St	
612-991–5563	
hiawathasupply.com

Minnehaha Falls Landscaping
4549 41st Ave S #1	
612-724-5454	
minnehahafallslandscape.com

Moon Dog Landscaping	
3637 39th Ave S	
612-444-7444	
moondoglandscaping.com

Mother Earth Gardens	
3738 42nd Ave S	
612-724-2296	
motherearthgarden.com

Worry Free Lawn Care & Snow Plowing
2912 E 27th St	
612-729-6610	
worryfreelawnmn.com

hardware
Frattallone’s Ace Hardware	
3915 E Lake St	
612-238-1100	
frattallones.com

Jack’s Hardware & Farm Supply
2201 E Franklin Ave	
612-323-4393	
jackshardwareandfarmsupply.com

pest control
Beast Wildlife Solutions
Wildlife Removal
651-888-9617
beastwildlife.com

rental equipment
Hiawatha Reddy Rents
4411 Hiawatha Ave S
612-722-9516
reddyrents.com

solar
Greenway Solar
2740 31st Ave S
612-318-6388
greenwaysolar.org

welding
N.C. Shegstad Ornamental 
Ironworks
3604 Minnehaha Ave S
612-721-4167
shegstad.com

woodworking
Prairie Woodworking
3537 E Lake St
612-724-6805
prairie-woodworking.com

SA Woodwork
3224 Snelling Ave S
612-991-3701
sawoodwork.com

PETS & VETS
pet supplies/ grooming
Fun City Dogs	
Daycare & Boarding	
612-722-3647	
funcitydogs.com

Northland Natural Pet	
3830 Dight Ave S	
612-729-7748	
northlandnaturalpet.com

Pet Supplies Plus	
4751 Hiawatha Ave S	
612-729-1121	
petsuppliesplus.com

Raws for Paws	
2700 26th Ave S	
612-721-4411	
rawsforpaws.com

The Groom Crew	
4715 Hiawatha Ave S	
612-345-4639	
thegroomcrew.com

Home Maintenance Improvement / Pets & Vets

YOUR NEIGHBORHOOD LANDSCAPER

Local businesses and restaurants need your support more 
than ever. Whether you visit stores, get delivery or shop 
online, keep your spending local and keep your community 
healthy.

Newspapers are LOCAL.  We are dedicated to keeping you 
informed, safe and connected and care about the issues that 
are important to our neighbors, our schools and our businesses. 
 
When you support your local newspaper, 

you support your community.

SUPPORT LOCAL
SUPPORT YOUR NEWSPAPER

SUBSCRIBE TODAY

America’s Newspapers is a national association supporting 
journalism and healthy newspapers in our local communities.   
Find out more at www.newspapers.org or follow us on 
Twitter @newspapersorg or on Facebook @americasnewspapers.



PAGE 28

SUPPORT LOCAL BUY LOCAL

WWW.LONGFELLOWNOKOMISMESSENGER.COM ... Relevant | Local | Trustworthy

veterinarians
East Lake Animal Clinic
4104 E Lake St
612-729-2374
eastlakeanimalclinic.com

PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICES

attorneys
Dan Cooke Attorney at Law	
3700 E 34th St	
612-721-0230	
dancookelaw.com

David M. Jacobs P.A. Attorneys 
at Law
3960 Minnehaha Ave S	
763-533-5337	
mrwill.com

Gilchrist Law LLC	
3700 E 34th St #101	
612-327-3464	
gilchristlawmn.com

Kennedy & Cain PLLC	
3400 E Lake St #200	
612-728-8080	
lakestreetlaw.com

Law Offices of Eric S. Day	
3357 36th Ave S	
612-284-4529	
ericdaylaw.com

Mark Gray Family Law	
3960 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-724-3075	

Puerta Grande Law Firm	
4403 E Lake St	
612-808-9288	
puertagrandelaw.com

Wilson Law Group	
3019 Minnehaha Ave S #200	
612-436-7100	
wilsonlg.com

audio/video production
AVS
2820 E 33rd St
612-61-4686
avs-inc.com

Lucky Productions
Film Video & Web Production
612-722-2400
luckyproductions.com

computer/tech support
Azimuth Computing Consultants
4301 42nd Ave S	
612-237-6906	
azimuthco.com

PC Doodle	
3600 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-377-5997	
pcdoodle.com

Que Computer Services	
4103 E Lake St	
612-455-1510	
quecomputersmn.com

consulting 
i3 Works	
3747 Minnehaha Ave S #205		
i3.works

Mill City Consulting	
2741 39th Ave S	
612-718-3495	
millcityconsulting.info

funeral services
Bradshaw Funeral & Cremation 
Services
3131 Minnehaha Ave S
612-724-3621
bradshawfuneral.com

graphic design/ printing
Infinite Graphics Inc	
4611 E Lake St	
612-728-1300	
igi.com

Studio Mpls	
4009 E Lake St	
612-315-5270	
studiompls.com

Visual Expressions Graphic 
Design & Printing Inc	
4009 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-729-1649	
printatve.com

Pets & Vets /Professional Services

Attorneys located at 3400 East Lake street

KENNEDY 
& CAIN PLLC

27 YEARS IN LONGFELLOW

lakestreetlaw.com

• Civil Litigation
• Criminal Defense
• Business & Corporate
• Personal Injury

• Wills, Trusts & Probate
• Real Estate 
• Zoning and Land Use
• Landlord/Tenant

Daniel L. M. Kennedy
(612) 728-8080  

Michael T. Cain
(612) 294-6544



PAGE 29WWW.LONGFELLOWBUSINESSASSOCIATION.ORG ... at the intersection of community and business

laundry
American Rug Laundry Inc.	
4222 E Lake St	
612-721-3331	
americanruglaundry.com

Don’s Leather Cleaning	
3713 E Lake St	
612-721-4881	
leathercleaning.com

Don’s Modern Rug Laundry	
3713 E Lake St	
612-721-4881	
leathercleaning.com

Elite Cleaners & Launderers	
3101 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-721-3141
elitecleanersmn.com	

LaundroMax	
3225 E Lake St		
laundromaxllc.weebly.com

Longfellow Laundromat	
4213 E 41st St	
763-754-6150	

Twin City Laundry	
2856 26th Ave S	
612-722-0055	

U. S. Cleaners	
4729 Hiawatha Ave S	
612-729-9206	

Viking Village Cleaners & 
Laundromat
3627 E Lake St	
612-724-6485	

mailing/supplies
Post Plus
2740 Minnehaha Ave S #130
612-724-4482

movers
A Few Good Movers
2721 E 33rd St	
612-333-2330	
afewgoodmovers.com

sewing/alterations
Hiawatha Alterations
4735 Hiawatha Ave S
612-721-2841

signage
Kaufman Sign Company	
2714 E 33rd St	
612-788-6828	

Sharp Sign Co.	
3605 E Lake St		
sharpsignco.com

t-shirt & screen printing
Overproof Prints
3200 Snelling Ave S
612-333-3221
overprints.com

Track Club Co
T-Shirt Printing
612-222-1181
trackclubco.com

translation
Global Language Connections
3618 E Lake St
612-249-6102
globallanguageconnections.com

Professional Interpreting
4428 46th Ave S
612-722-3337
prointerpreting.com

transportation
Forward Transportation Services
3355 Hiawatha Ave S #220
612-722-0048
forwardts.com

writing/editing
Kathryn L. Nelson, Writer
4712 Coffey Lane
612-721-1331
klnelson.net

REAL ESTATE
commercial development
Redesign Inc
2619 E Franklin Ave
612-435-0279
redesigninc.org

Professional Services / Real Estate

MONDAY - FRIDAY
8:30 - 5:00

P612.729.1649

4009 MINNEHAHA AVE. SOUTH MINNEAPOLS, MN 55406

F612.729.8370printve.com

Hello L
ongfellow!

visualexpression@qwestoffice.net

Have we met yet?

Graphic Design
& Printing, Inc.

Design | Printing | Branding | Bindery We’ve been a secret neighborhood staple since 1989
That’s 32 years serving Longfellow

What do we do?
Design, Printing, Branding & Bindery

MAKE A STATEMENT • SEND A MESSAGE • REALIZE YOUR VISION • SHARE YOUR STORY

 BUSINESSES    •    NON-PROFITS    •    SCHOOLS    •    CHURCHES
ARTISTS    •    MUSICIANS    •    FAMILIES    •    COMMUNITY



PAGE 30

SUPPORT LOCAL BUY LOCAL

WWW.LONGFELLOWNOKOMISMESSENGER.COM ... Relevant | Local | Trustworthy

housing
Becketwood Cooperative	
4300 W River Pkwy	
612-722-4077	
becketwood.com

Cityline Apartments	
3801 Hiawatha Ave		
citylinempls.com

Hiawatha Commons	
2740 Minnehaha Ave S #150	
612-721-6256	

Hiawatha Flats Apartments	
3625 E 43rd St	
612-722-9500	
hiawathaflats.com

Longfellow Station	
3815 Hiawatha Ave S	
612-315-8502	
longfellowstationapts.com

Lowa46 Apartments	
4621 Snelling Ave S	
612-455-0442
lowa46.com	

Millworks Lofts	
4041 Hiawatha Ave S	
763-452-3167	
MillworksLofts.com

Minnehaha Senior Living	
3733 23rd Ave S	
612-238-0010	
minnehahaseniorliving.com

Oaks Hiawatha Station 
Apartments
4540 Snelling Ave S	
612-722-4600	

The Bessemer at Seward	
2200 Snelling Ave S	
612-429-6600	
thebessemermpls.com

The Shale Apartments	
4757 Hiawatha Ave	
612-441-4290	
theshalempls.com

Trinity High Rise Apartments	
2800 E 31st St	
612-721-2252	

Trinity on Lake	
2805 E Lake St	
612-721-2252	
trinityonlake.trellismn.org

West River Commons	
4610 E Lake St	
612-721-7711	
westrivercommons.com

realtors/ 
property managers
All Area Management	
3328 E Lake St	
612-824-0056	
allareamanagement.com

Anderson Realty	
4023 E Lake St	
651-324-6211	
andersonrealtymn.com

BAM-B LLC	
102 East 25th St.	
612-819-2600	

Bill Oliver Realtor	
BRIX Real Estate	
612-708-0020	
oliverrealtysolutions.com

Lolita Smart Properties	
4533 Snelling Ave S	
952-457-8879	
realtygroupmn.com/
lisamarieanderson

RETAIL
antiques/vintage 
E’s Emporium	
3911 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-702-5355	
es-emporium.com

Hymie’s Vintage Records	
3820 E Lake St	
612-729-8890	
hymiesrecords.com

Nostalgia Zone	
3535 E Lake St	
612-822-2806	
nostalgiazone.com

Paris Antiques	
3721 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-729-3110	
parisantiquesandgifts.com

Time Bomb Vintage	
3543 E Lake St	
612-724-2662	
timebombvintage.com

Turquoise Vintage	
3869 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-720-7272	
turquoisevintage.com

Real Estate / Retail

House Marketing, Sales 
and Acquisitions. 

Providing Superior Service with
Extraordinary Results

4023 EAST LAKE STREET, MPLS, MN 55406
FORAGE-MN.COM

  
FO

RA

GE

ART 
GIFTS 
GOODS

ETC.



PAGE 31WWW.LONGFELLOWBUSINESSASSOCIATION.ORG ... at the intersection of community and business

Retail

Wizard of Wax	
3006 36th Ave S	
612-567-7327

big box
Dollar Tree
2858 26th Ave S
612-724-0014

Target
2500 E Lake St
612-721-5701
target.com

bookstore
Moon Palace Books
3032 Minnehaha Ave S
612-454-0455
moonpalacebooks.com

clothing
Digdat Custom Apparel	
3623 E Lake St	
612-707-3224	

Donkey Label	
Cycling Apparel		
donkeylabel.com

Northern Sun Merchandising	
2916 E Lake St	
612-729-2001	
northernsun.com

Repair Lair	
3304 E Lake St	
612-729-9095	
repairlair.com

florists & greenery
Fractal Cactus	
3750 Minnehaha Ave S	
763-228-7697	
fractal-cactus-llc.business.site

Northerly Flora		
Minneapolis Farmer & Florist
northerlyflora.com

Soderberg’s Floral & Gift	
3305 E Lake St	
612-724-3606	
soderbergsflorist.com

The Greenery Mpls Plant Shop & 
Mercantile
3931 E Lake St	
thegreenerympls.com

furniture
North City Studios
3709 Minnehaha Ave
612-222-4268
northcitystudios.com

games
Dreamers Vault Games	
4701 Hiawatha Ave S	
612-724-4543	
dreamersgames.com

Dumpster Cat Games	
4357 Minnehaha Avenue S	
612-666-4334	
dumpstercatgames.com

Heroic Goods & Games	
3458 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-200-9354	
heroicgoodsandgames.com

gifts & specialty
Awakenings: Gifts & Guidance 
for the Soul	
4165 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-276-0198	
awakeningsmn.com

Corazon	
4646 E Lake St	
612-276-0198	
corazononline.com

Forage Modern Workshop	
4023 E Lake St	
612-886-3603	
foragemodernworkshop.com

Hats by Ella	
3911 Minnehaha Ave S	
612-702-5355	

Ingebretsen’s	
1601 E Lake St	
612-729-9333	
ingebretsens.com

Lake Street Gifts & Oils	
2933 E Lake St	
612-728-7865	

Mayamade Soaps & Herbal 
Remedies
botanicalatelier.com

The Rug Annex	
4222 E Lake St	
612-721-3333	
americanruglaundry.com

4165 Minnehaha Avenue | Minneapolis, MN
612-656-9007 • awakeningsmn.com

Explore 
your 
Spiritual 
Path 
We have a wide selection of items 
to help you find your path including: 
Books, Oracle and Tarot Cards, 
Jewelry, Essential Oils, Candles, 
Incense,  Classes, Healing Services 
and More. Stop by to check out 
the selection of locally made and 
unique gift items.

Mon - Fri from 11 AM - 7 PM, Sat. 
10:30 - 6 PM and Sun. 12 - 5 PM



PAGE 32

SUPPORT LOCAL BUY LOCAL

WWW.LONGFELLOWNOKOMISMESSENGER.COM ... Relevant | Local | Trustworthy

pharmacy
Walgreens
4547 Hiawatha Ave S
612-722-4249
walgreens.com

Walgreens
3121 E Lake St
612-721-4868
walgreens.com

tobacco
GM Tobacco	
2740 Minnehaha Ave S #100	
612-728-8085	
gmtobacco.com

USA Smoke Shop Cigar & Vape
4739 Hiawatha Ave S	
612-353-6943	

STORAGE

Harvest States Storage	
3333 E 41st St	
952-356-3191	
harveststates.net

iStorage	
4325 Hiawatha Ave S	
612-721-7777	
istorage.com

iStorage	
3601 Hiawatha Ave S	
612-722-1111	
istorage.com

MPLS Storage	
3138 Snelling Ave S	
612-490-4945	
mplsstorage.com

Public Storage	
3245 Hiawatha Ave S	
612-253-2237	
publicstorage.com

T-shirts, Stickers, Magnets, Bags, Buttons,
Flags, Posters & More. Custom Printing

2916 E Lake St.  Hours Mon-Fri 10-5, Sat 10-4
www.northernsun.com  612-729-2001

Retail / Storage

Say
to the advertisers
who support this 

directory



PAGE 33WWW.LONGFELLOWBUSINESSASSOCIATION.ORG ... at the intersection of community and business

1st Cup Cafe.......................................... 19
292 Design Group................................. 25
3 Bears Landscaping............................ 26
555 Studios............................................ 23
7-SIGMA................................................ 14
 A
A & M Disaster Services....................... 14
A Auto Mall Inc....................................... 14
A Few Good Movers............................. 29
Aaron Jones- Thrivent........................... 18
ABC Supply Co..................................... 14
Acme Foundry Company...................... 14
ADM Milling Co...................................... 14
Adventures in Cardboard...................... 15
Akina Community Church..................... 15
Alamane Salon...................................... 22
Aldi	........................................................ 21
Alexanders Import Auto Repair............. 13
Align your Energy.................................. 24
Aligned Chiropractic P.A........................ 23
All Area Management............................ 30
All Hair Cuts & Styling........................... 22
All Square.............................................. 21
Allina Health East Lake Clinic............... 24
Amaranth Art Studio.............................. 12
American Legion V.L. Giantvalley Post....21
American Rug Laundry Inc................... 29
Amsoil Synthetic Lubricants.................. 13
Anderson Realty.................................... 30
Anne Sullivan School............................ 18
Anytime Fitness..................................... 23
APA Medical Equipment Co  Inc........... 25
Apple Auto Repair LLC......................... 13
Arbeiter Brewing.................................... 19
Asian Indian Family Wellness 
	 SEWA-AIFW................................... 17
Attentive Healing Arts............................ 24
Auto Mart............................................... 13
Auto Zone.............................................. 13
AutoMex Collision Repair...................... 13
Avis/Budget Car & Truck Rental........... 13
AVS........................................................ 28
Awakenings: Gifts & Guidance ............ 31
Azimuth Computing Consultants
 B
Ballare Teatro Performing Arts Center.. 12
BAM-B LLC............................................ 30
Baraka Auto Center - II.......................... 13
Barr Web Plumbing Inc......................... 26
Beast Wildlife Solutions......................... 27
Becketwood Beauty Salon.................... 22
Becketwood Cooperative...................... 30
Belle’s Tool Box..................................... 15
Best Body Shop..................................... 12
Bethlehem Child Care Center............... 15
Bethlehem Covenant Church............... 15
Better Futures Minnesota...................... 17
Bicycle Alliance of Minnesota............... 15
Bicycle Fit Guru..................................... 12
Big Bell Ice Cream................................. 21
Bill Oliver Realtor................................... 30
Black Table Arts..................................... 12
Blue Door Pub....................................... 21
Blue Ox Bakery..................................... 19
Body Repair Shiatsu/Massage Therapy..24
Boker’s Inc............................................. 14
Brackett Park......................................... 18
Bradshaw Funeral & Cremation........... 28
Bread of Life Deaf Lutheran Church..... 15
Bright Prospects Co-Op Preschool...... 15
Building Dignity & Respect Standards 

Council............................................ 15

Bullthistle Gardens................................ 26
Burger King............................................ 19
 C
CAPI....................................................... 17
Car X...................................................... 13
Care Pro Home Health Care................ 24
Castle Building & Remodeling.............. 25
Cedar Towing & Auction........................ 14
Christ Church Lutheran......................... 15
Cichy’s Water & Sewer......................... 26
Cityline Apartments............................... 30
Collision Bonilla..................................... 13
Communications Workers of Ameria
	 Local 7200...................................... 18
COPAL................................................... 15
Corazon................................................. 31
Creative Kuponya.................................. 25
Crosstown Counseling.......................... 25
Cry Baby Clay........................................ 12
Crystal Garden...................................... 21
Cub Foods - Snelling............................. 21
Cub Foods - 26th Ave........................... 21
Curiosity Studio..................................... 12
 D
D & Z Auto Sales................................... 14
Dairy Queen.......................................... 21
Daisy Nails............................................. 22
Dan Cooke Attorney at Law.................. 28
Danish American Center....................... 17
Dave Knutsen Siding............................. 26
David M. Jacobs P.A. Attorneys ........... 28
Dawn Bartell Agency American Family 

Insurance........................................ 18
Day Star Home Health.......................... 24
Diamonds Home Health Care.............. 24
Dickey Chiropractic............................... 23
Digdat Custom Apparel......................... 31
Diversity Childcare Center.................... 15
Dock 6 Pottery....................................... 12
Dogwood Coffee Company.................. 19
Dollar Tree............................................. 30
Domino’s Pizza...................................... 21
Don’s Leather Cleaning........................ 29
Don’s Modern Rug Laundry.................. 29
Donkey Label......................................... 31
Dowling Urban Environmental.............. 18
Dr. Kim Swinehart Chiropractor............ 23
Dreamer’s Vault..................................... 31
Du Nord Crafts and Spirits.................... 19
Du Nord Foundation.............................. 15
Dumpling................................................ 21
Dumpster Cat Games........................... 31
Dunn Bros. Coffee................................. 19
 E
E’s Emporium........................................ 30
East African American Community Ctr.17
East Lake Aikido.................................... 23
East Lake Animal Clinic......................... 28
East Lake Liquor Store.......................... 21
East Lake Public Library....................... 18
Eat for Equity......................................... 19
Ebenezer Seventh-Day Adventist......... 15
El Norteno.............................................. 21
Electra Tune Tire and Auto................... 13
Elevated Beer Wine & Spirits................ 21
Elite Cleaners & Launderers................. 29
Elliot Berlovitz Carpentry LLC............... 26
Emanata Chiropractic Inc...................... 23
Epworth United Methodist Church........ 15
Equipose Bodywork.............................. 24
Ethiopian Orthodox Church.................. 15

Excellent Childcare Center................... 15
 F
Falls Liquor............................................ 21
Family Partnership................................ 17
Firehouse Performing Arts Center........ 12
FireRoast Coffee & Wine Bar............... 19
Flourish Pilates+Yoga+Bodywork......... 23
Forage Modern Workshop.................... 31
Forward Transportation Services.......... 29
Fractal Cactus....................................... 31
Frattallone’s Ace Hardware................... 27
Fresh Space Design.............................. 25
Fun City Dogs........................................ 27
 G
Galapagos Bar & Grill........................... 21
Gandhi Mahal Event Space.................. 17
Geek Love Cafe.................................... 21
General Mills Grain Elevators............... 14
Gilchrist Law LLC.................................. 28
Gilda....................................................... 22
Giving Tree Gardens............................. 26
Glam Glow Spa..................................... 22
Global Language Connections............. 29
GM Tobacco.......................................... 32
Grass & Grounds.................................. 27
Great River Radon................................ 26
Greater Hope COGIC........................... 15
Greenway Solar..................................... 27
Guerrero Design & Remodeling........... 25
 H
Habaneros Taco Grill............................. 21
Hanson Remodeling............................. 25
Happy Human Fitness.......................... 23
Harmsen & Oberg Construction LLC...26
Harvest States Storage......................... 32
Hats by Ella............................................ 31
Hawlo Kismayo Bakery......................... 19
Hayes Window Restoration.................. 26
Heartland Psychotherapy..................... 25
Hendrickson Fine Art Photography....... 13
Heroic Goods & Games........................ 31
Hi-Lo Diner............................................. 21
Hiawatha Alterations............................. 29
Hiawatha Church................................... 15
Hiawatha Collegiate High School......... 18
Hiawatha Commons.............................. 30
Hiawatha Community School............... 18
Hiawatha Flats Apartments................... 30
Hiawatha Hair........................................ 22
Hiawatha Reddy Rents......................... 27
Hiawatha School Park........................... 18
Hiawatha Supply................................... 27
Himalayan Restaurant.......................... 21
Holiday Station Store............................ 13
Holy Trinity Lutheran Church................ 15
Honda Town........................................... 14
Horizon Physical Therapy..................... 24
Howe Daily Kitchen & Bar..................... 21
Howe Elementary School..................... 18
Hugo’s Site-Mix Concrete..................... 26
Humanitarian African Relief Org. ......... 17
Hymie’s Vintage Records...................... 30
 I
Iggy’s Auto Repair Inc........................... 13
Iglesia Evangelica Apostles y Profetas.15
Industrial Arts Barbershop..................... 22
Industrial Plastics Inc............................. 14
Infinite Graphics Inc............................... 28
Ingebretsen’s......................................... 31
Islamic Association of North America... 17
iStorage - 4325 Hiawatha..................... 32

iStorage - 3601 Hiawatha..................... 32
IUE-CWA Local 1140............................ 18
 J
Jack’s Hardware & Farm Supply ......... 27
Jardin Spanish Immersion Academy.... 15
Jardin Spanish - East Longfellow......... 15
Jawaahir Dance Company & The 
	 Cassandra School.......................... 12
JL Mecanica en General....................... 13
John Lee Insurance/Financial Services...19
Jymme Golden Therapeutic Massage.24
 K
K Nelson Architechts............................. 25
K-Nails & Spa........................................ 22
Kaal Home Healthcare Inc.................... 24
Karen Townsend.................................... 24
Katar River Restaurant & Bakery......... 21
Kathryn Nelson, Writer.......................... 29
Kaufman Sign Company....................... 29
Ke Nails.................................................. 23
Ken Struwe Ltd. CPA............................. 19
Kennedy & Cain PLLC.......................... 28
Kennedy Transmission.......................... 13
KMS Airduct Cleaning........................... 26
Kristi Adams  - Waddell & Reed............ 18
 L
L & L Motors........................................... 14
Lake Auto Repair................................... 13
Lake Street Council............................... 17
Lake Street Dairy Queen...................... 21
Lake Street Gifts & Oils......................... 31
Laughing Waters Studio........................ 12
LaundroMax........................................... 29
Laune Bread.......................................... 19
Law Offices of Eric S. Day.................... 28
League of Longfellow Artists (LoLa)..... 12
Leder Bros. Metal Co............................ 14
Leviticus Tattoo...................................... 23
Liban Child Care Center....................... 15
Life Song Home Care........................... 24
Lige’s Beauty Salon............................... 22
Linda Valerian Counselor/
	 Trauma Professional...................... 25
Little Stars Day Care Center................. 15
Living Table United Church of Christ.... 15
Lolita Smart Properties.......................... 30
Longfellow Business Association.......... 17
Longfellow Community Council............ 17
Longfellow Family Dentistry.................. 23
Longfellow Family Foods...................... 21
Longfellow Grill...................................... 21
Longfellow High School........................ 18
Longfellow Laundromat......................... 29
Longfellow Market................................. 21
Longfellow Nokomis Messenger.......... 12
Longfellow Park..................................... 18
Longfellow Station................................. 30
Longfellow/Seward Healthy Seniors.... 17
Lowa46 Apartments.............................. 30
Lowbrow Saints Tattoo Collective......... 23
Lucky Productions................................. 23
LV’s Barbershop.................................... 22
 M
Mactir Academy of Irish Dance............. 12
Madina Home Health Care................... 24
Mark Gray Family Law.......................... 28
Mary White & Associates...................... 25
Mayamade............................................. 31
McDonald’s - E. Lake............................ 21
McDonald’s - Hiawatha......................... 21
McIntosh Embossing............................. 14

INDEX OF BUSINESSES



PAGE 34

SUPPORT LOCAL BUY LOCAL

WWW.LONGFELLOWNOKOMISMESSENGER.COM ... Relevant | Local | Trustworthy

Meg Erke............................................... 12
Megan Moore........................................ 12
Merlins Rest Pub & Restaurant............ 21
Meseret’s Ethiopian Restaurant........... 21
Mesob Ethiopian Restaurant................ 21
Metro Home Health Care Services...... 24
Metro Work Center Inc.......................... 17
Midori’s Floating World Cafe................. 21
Midtown Farmers Market...................... 21
MIGIZI.................................................... 17
Mike’s Frame Service............................ 12
Milkweed Coffee Shop.......................... 19
Mill City Consulting................................ 28
Millworks Lofts....................................... 30
Minneapolis & St Paul Chiropractic...... 23
Minneapolis Community Acupuncture..24
Minneapolis Concrete Products............ 14
Minneapolis Fire Dept. - Station #21.... 18
Minnehaha Academy (K-8)................... 18
Minnehaha Academy (9-12)................. 18
Minnehaha Business Services ............ 19
Minnehaha Commons: Alliance Housing & 

Touchstone Mental Health............. 17
Minnehaha Communion Lutheran Church..15
Minnehaha Falls Family Dental............ 23
Minnehaha Falls Landscaping.............. 27
Minnehaha Recording Company.......... 12
Minnehaha Scoop................................. 21
Minnehaha Senior Living...................... 30
Minnesota Interfaith Power & Light....... 15
Minnesota School of Barbering............ 22
Minnesota Transitions Charter Schools...18
MN Care Counseling Services............. 24
MN LaborForce Resources.................. 17
MN350................................................... 15
Moon Dog Landscaping........................ 27
Moon Palace Books.............................. 31
Mother Earth Gardens.......................... 27
Moto Mart............................................... 12
MPLS Storage....................................... 32
 N
N.C. Shegstad Ornamental Ironworks.27
Napa Auto Parts.................................... 13
Natural Point Acupuncture.................... 24
Nelson Electric....................................... 26
Neuro Devices Inc................................. 25
North City Studios................................. 31
Northerly Flora....................................... 31
Northern Sun Merchandising................ 31
Northland Natural Pet............................ 27
Northwest Graphic Supply.................... 12
Nostalgia Zone...................................... 30 
O
Oaks Hiawatha Station Apartments.... 30
One on One Bicycle Studio................ 12
Okome House..................................... 21
Open Arms Day Care.......................... 15
Oromia Barbershop............................ 22
Overproof Prints.................................. 29
 P
Papa Murphy’s.................................... 21
Paris Antiques..................................... 30
Parkway Pizza.................................... 21

PC Doodle........................................... 28
People’s Center Dental Center........... 23
Peppers & Fries.................................. 21
Permanent Solutions Salon................ 22
Pet Supplies Plus................................ 27
Planet Fitness..................................... 23
Poplar Grove Counseling.................... 25
Post Plus............................................. 29
Prairie Woodworking........................... 27
Precision Home Health Care.............. 24
Precision Tune Auto Care................... 13
Premium Tax Service.......................... 19
Procesos en Cristo.............................. 15
Professional Interpreting..................... 29
Professional PCA Services................. 24
Public Storage..................................... 32
Puerta Grande Law Firm.................... 28
 Q
Qoraxey Home Health Care............... 24
Que Computer Services..................... 28
Quruxley Restaurant........................... 21
 R
R & R Automotive................................ 13
R & T Cement..................................... 26
R&R Small Engine Service................. 14
Radiant Life Chiropractic.................... 23
Rahma Home Health.......................... 25
Raising Cain’s Chicken Fingers.......... 21
Raven Construction............................ 26
Raws for Paws.................................... 27
Rebecca Smith Massage Therapy..... 24
Red Cricket Healing Center................ 24
Redesign Inc....................................... 29
Reidy’s Market.................................... 21
Repair Lair........................................... 31
ReStore Habitat for Humanity............. 26
ReUse Warehouse.............................. 26
Reverb Piano...................................... 12
Ricardo Levins Morales Art Studio..... 12
Rise “N” Shine Child Care.................. 15
River Lake Clinic................................. 25
Riverstone Salon Spa & Chiropractic.22
Riverview Theater............................... 12
Rogers Counseling............................. 25
Ron’s Auto........................................... 13
Roosevelt High School....................... 18
Rose Heart Healing............................. 24
Rosemary Frazel Counseling............. 25
Roy’s Motorcycle Repair..................... 13
 S
SA Woodwork........................................ 27
Sally Beauty Supply & Equipment.........22
Sally Cassellius Massage Therapy........24
Sandberg’s Import Repair......................13
Sanford Middle School........................... 18
Savory Bake House............................... 19
Schooner Tavern.................................... 21
SCI Performance/South Central Imports 13
Sea Salt at Minnehaha Falls..................21
Selam Restaurant.................................. 21
Selina Martire State Farm...................... 19
Seva Living............................................. 24
Seward Civic & Commerce Asso...........17

Seward Co-op Grocery & Deli............... 21
Seward Longfellow Restorative Justice.... 17
Shared Planet Home Organizing........... 26
Sharp Sign Co........................................ 29
Shiatsu with Carol Atkinson................... 24
Shifa Restaurant.................................... 21
Smiling Wellness Journey Coaching.....25
Smith Cole Stucco & Stone...................26
Snap Fitness.......................................... 24
Soderberg’s Floral & Gift........................ 31
Sonora Grill............................................ 22
Sound Connections Counseling............ 25
South High School................................. 18
Southside Services................................ 18
Sprout Spa............................................. 22
Squirrel Haus Arts.................................. 12
St Albert the Great Church.....................15
St Helena Catholic School..................... 18
St. Helena Catholic Church...................15
St. James AME Church..........................15
St. Peder’s Evangelical Lutheran.......... 17
Starr Automotive.................................... 14
Starrs Hair Design.................................. 22
Stone Pointe Shiatsu & Yoga LLC.........24
Strapko Pahl Architects.......................... 25
Studio Mpls............................................ 28
Subway.................................................. 21
Summit Healthcare Inc.......................... 25
Super USA............................................. 21
SuperAmerica........................................ 13
Susie Carlson / Shiatsu & Massage......24
 T
T. Schaub Painting.............................. 26
Tacos El Primo.................................... 22
Tapestry Folkdance Center................. 12
Target.................................................. 31
TCF Lake Street Cub.......................... 18
TCF/Huntington National Bank........... 18
Team Mechanical................................ 26
Terry D. Bongard DDS PA................... 23
The Bessemer at Seward................... 30
The Bungalow Club............................ 22
The Dripping Root............................... 19
The Fix Studio and Cafe..................... 24
The Glass Woodsman Studio............. 12
The Greenery Minneapolis Plant Shop.. 31
The Groom Crew................................ 27
The Hook & Ladder Theater & Lounge.. 12
The Hub Bike Co-op........................... 12
The Lift Garage................................... 14
The Medicine Tree Acupunture Clinic.24
The Medicine Tree Herbal Pharmacy.24
The Nature of Beauty.......................... 22
The Northwest Conference................. 17
The Rug Annex................................... 31
The Shale Apartments........................ 30
Thee House uv Beth-el....................... 17
Third Precinct Police........................... 18
Thomas D. Bruss Dental..................... 23
Thomas Seemon Concrete................. 26
Tierra Encantada................................ 15
Time Bomb Vintage............................ 30

Time Motor Sales................................ 14
Tires Plus............................................ 14
Tony Schwartz Bodywork................... 24
Top Stitch Auto Upholstery.................. 14
Touchstone Two Rivers Residential 
	 Treatment..................................... 18
Track Club Co..................................... 29
Transition Longfellow.......................... 17
Trinity Apostolic Faith.......................... 17
Trinity High Rise Apartments.............. 30
Trinity on Lake..................................... 30
Trylon Cinema..................................... 12
Turquoise Vintage............................... 30
Turtle Bread........................................ 22
Twin Cities Midwifery.......................... 24
Twin Cities Recovery Project.............. 17
Twin City Laundry............................... 29
Two Bettys Green Cleaning................ 26
Two Bettys Refill Station..................... 26
Twisted Groove................................... 12
U
U. S. Cleaners..................................... 29
U.S. Bank............................................ 18
United Child Daycare.......................... 15
United States Postal Service - Minnehaha 

Station.......................................... 18
Universal Academy Charter School.... 18
Universal Chiropractic Health Clinic... 23
Universal Hair Salon .......................... 22
Universal Health Care Action Network... 24
Urban Forage Winery & Cider House.19
USA Smoke Shop Cigar & Vape........ 32
 V
Viking Village Cleaners & Laundromat.. 29
Visual Expressions Graphic Design & 

Printing Inc................................... 28
Volunteers of America......................... 18
 W
Walgreens - Hiawatha......................... 32
Walgreens - E. Lake........................... 32
Wash Me Car Wash............................ 12
We Clean Green................................. 26
Wells Fargo......................................... 18
Wendy’s............................................... 21
West River Commons......................... 30
West River Dental Care...................... 23
Wildflyer Coffee................................... 19
Willow Haven Wellness...................... 24
Wilson Law Group............................... 28
Wizard of Wax..................................... 31
Wonderwoman Construction.............. 26
Worry Free Lawn Care/Snow Plowing. ..27 Y
Y
Yoga with Mikky.................................. 24
Youth & Family Center........................ 25
YWCA Midtown................................... 24
 Z
Zorongo Flamenco Dance Theatre.... 12

INDEX OF BUSINESSES

Local businesses and restaurants need your support more 
than ever. Whether you visit stores, get delivery or shop 
online, keep your spending local and keep your community 
healthy.

Newspapers are LOCAL.  We are dedicated to keeping you 
informed, safe and connected and care about the issues that 
are important to our neighbors, our schools and our businesses. 
 
When you support your local newspaper, 

you support your community.

America’s Newspapers is a national association supporting journalism and healthy 
newspapers in our local communities.   Find out more at www.newspapers.org or follow us 

on Twitter @newspapersorg or on Facebook @americasnewspapers.

SUPPORT LOCAL
SUPPORT YOUR NEWSPAPER

SUBSCRIBE TODAY

Local businesses and restaurants need your support more 
than ever. Whether you visit stores, get delivery or shop 
online, keep your spending local and keep your community 
healthy.

Newspapers are LOCAL.  We are dedicated to keeping you 
informed, safe and connected and care about the issues that 
are important to our neighbors, our schools and our businesses. 
 
When you support your local newspaper, 

you support your community.

America’s Newspapers is a national association supporting journalism and healthy 
newspapers in our local communities.   Find out more at www.newspapers.org or follow us 

on Twitter @newspapersorg or on Facebook @americasnewspapers.

SUPPORT LOCAL
SUPPORT YOUR NEWSPAPER

SUBSCRIBE TODAY

Local businesses and restaurants need your support more 
than ever. Whether you visit stores, get delivery or shop 
online, keep your spending local and keep your community 
healthy.

Newspapers are LOCAL.  We are dedicated to keeping you 
informed, safe and connected and care about the issues that 
are important to our neighbors, our schools and our businesses. 
 
When you support your local newspaper, 

you support your community.

America’s Newspapers is a national association supporting journalism and healthy 
newspapers in our local communities.   Find out more at www.newspapers.org or follow us 

on Twitter @newspapersorg or on Facebook @americasnewspapers.

SUPPORT LOCAL
SUPPORT YOUR NEWSPAPER

SUBSCRIBE TODAY



PAGE 35WWW.LONGFELLOWBUSINESSASSOCIATION.ORG ... at the intersection of community and business

A Cooperative Community.

DO THE 
MATH!

It costs 47¢ /piece to mail a promotional 
flyer to local residents letting them know 

about your business, organization or 
upcoming event. That does not include 

design, production, and printing charges.

For only 6¢/piece you can 
have a 4-color flyer  

PRINTED AND DELIVERED 
with the Messenger !

$ + = $ + = $ + = $ + = $ + = $ + = $ 

Contact Denis Woulfe for details
denis@longfellownokomismessenger.com 

(651) 917-4183

F R E E  T O  V I S I T O R S !

Saturday, Apr i l  27, 10-5

Sunday, Apr i l  28 , 1 -5

3537 37th Avenue South, Minneapol is  MN

s e c o n d s u i t e . o r g   |   c h r i s t o p h e r s t r o m . c o m

Connector
SOUTHWEST

NEW NEWSPAPER

CONTACT US TODAY!
Denis@

LongfellowNokomisMessenger.com 
| 651-917-4183 

Tesha@SWConnector.com 
| 612-345-9998

Ads@SWConnector.com
| 612-345-9998

Enjoy discounted ad packages when you 
run in the Messenger and Connector.



WE’RE YOUR NEIGHBORHOOD REAL ESTATE BROKERAGE 
WITH A 60-YEAR TRADITION THAT’S SIMPLE: 

WORK HARD AND PUT PEOPLE FIRST.

Mike Smith, Broker | 651.324.6211
mikesmithrealty@gmail.com
andersonrealtymn.com

We’d love to help you 
with your next move!

Your customers are looking here, too.

Get results.

CONTACT YOUR SALES EXPERT TODAY!
Denis@MonitorSaintPaul.com  |  651-917-4183
Tesha@MonitorSaintPaul.com  |  612-345-9998

MEET OUR READERS

6 IN 10
frequently 

purchase items 
and services 
they see in 

the Messenger

“I’ve advertised in the newspaper for a number of years. I get a great response from its 
readers. I believe in community newspapers like the Monitor and advertising locally. And 

advertising is where I get results.” Kendall Crosby, Kendall’s Ace Hardware 


